
SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.122
Invoice No: 29108

KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 4,285.00

Subcontractors 30,607.20

Expenses 1,681.47

$36,573.67Total this Phase

$36,573.67Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730603 $140.00
105000 $36,118.67
729000 $315.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 965
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Project 29108KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

3:56:42 PMInvoice 29108 Dated 3/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, April 12, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/8/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00

WO 273495348 cleaned up all the old pvc pipe, old panel boxes , 
and old construction materials and loaded them on to Freddie’s 
trailer JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/11/2024    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273516555 started spreading and grading gravel around the 
top of the lagoon bank JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/12/2024    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273516555 finished spreading the gravel around the lagoon 
and dressed up a few places along the driveway with gravel JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/13/2024    7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273516555 used the left over gravel to fix where the bank of 
the lagoon was falling in and spread it around the building and up 
the driveway JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/13/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273517776 removed dead and leaning trees from where the 
new fence is gunna be JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/18/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273517776 helped find the effluent pipe so that the 
contractors didn’t hit it installing the new fence JD

500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 3/13/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
Wo273512111 layout Fencing.fo

500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 3/21/2024    1.50 70.00 105.00
Wo 273512111 inspect fencing work .fo

500 - Teas, Todd 3/12/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO273516555 Add gravel around lagoon

500 - Teas, Todd 3/13/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO273517776 Trim tree’s around treatment plant.

500 - Teas, Todd 3/19/2024    6.50 70.00 455.00
WO273512111 Fencing around Timberland

500 - Teas, Todd 3/21/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO273512111 Fencing around lagoon.

Mowing
508 - Teas, Todd 3/11/2024 2.00 70.00 140.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Teas, Todd 3/14/2024 1.00 70.00 70.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Teas, Todd 3/26/2024 1.50 70.00 105.00

Lawn Maintenance
Skid-Steer w/Operator

522 - Teas, Todd 3/11/2024 2.00 130.00 260.00
WO273516555 Add gravel around lagoon.

Totals 59.50 4,285.00
Total Labor 4,285.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 29108KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

Subcontractors
AllStar Fence, LLC

AP 343297 3/22/2024 AllStar Fence, LLC / WO 273512111 
Install up to 880LF of 6'H Galvanized 
Chainlink, 2ea Additional Wal / Invoice: 
2024-2263, 3/22/2024

28,080.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 28,080.00 30,607.20

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004104
2

3/13/2024 Duncan, Joshua / Fuel for the skid steer 
WO 273516555

35.99

00000004134
4

3/5/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo 273512111 parts 
and fuel for cleanup

49.95

Tools
00000004134
4

3/4/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Lagoon mower. 714.32

Hotel
00000004104
2

3/8/2024 Duncan, Joshua / Hotel room WO 
273516555

164.80

00000004104
2

3/13/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273516555 hotel 366.11

00000004126
6

3/19/2024 Duncan, Joshua / Hotel room while 
working on WO 273517776

179.74

Meals
00000004126
6

3/18/2024 Duncan, Joshua / Supper while working 
on WO 273517776

31.72

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,542.63 1,681.47

Total this Phase $36,573.67

$36,573.67Total this Project

$36,573.67Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Invoice
Date 3/22/2024
Invoice # 2024-2263

Bill To

Clearwater Solutions
Freddie O'Bryan
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, AL 36830

Service Address

Paducah, KY 42001

AllStar Fence & Supply

2615 HWY 218 BYP
Paris, TN 38242

P.O. No. 273512111

Terms Due on receipt

Rep JA

Job 2024-3642

Phone # 731.642.6492 E-mail info@allstarfenceandsupply.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

Make Checks payable to AllStar Fence & Supply LLC.  Mail checks to:  2615 HWY 218 BYP Paris TN 38242.

We now accept credit cards
*3.4% convenience fee applied

DescriptionQty Rate AmountServicedItemLine Item U/M

Install up to 880LF of 6'H Galvanized
Chainlink Fence-Framing for
fence-Light Commercial 
Fabricate & Install 1ea 24'W x 6'H
Galvanized Cantilever
Gate-Commercial
Fabricate & Install 4'W x 6'H Walk
Gate-Commercial

1 26,300.00 26,300.0031 Fencing1. ft

2ea Additional Walk Gates and 2ea
Additional Terminals

1,780.00 1,780.00Change Order2.

$28,080.00

$28,080.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

KY0105325

Darlington Creek 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 16, 2024
Project No: KY.3000.508
Invoice No: 30554

KY.3000.508
Monthly Capital Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 8,580.00

 Expenses 2,354.73

           $10,934.73Total this Phase

         $10,934.73Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 30554KY.3000.508 CSWR KY-CM-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice

6:25:49 PMInvoice 30554 Dated 5/16/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, May 16, 2024Billing Backup

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

503 - Operator - Expert 4/24/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273546372 railings and electrical

503 - Operator - Expert 4/24/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273546372 railings and electrical

503 - Operator - Expert 4/24/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273546372 railings and electrical

503 - Operator - Expert 4/25/2024    15.00 110.00  1,650.00
WO 273546372 railings and electrical

503 - Operator - Expert 4/25/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273546372 railings and electrical

503 - Operator - Expert 4/25/2024    15.00 110.00  1,650.00
WO 273546372 railings and electrical

Totals 78.00 8,580.00
Total Labor 8,580.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004250
3

4/24/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273546372 railings 
and electrical 

513.46

00000004282
8

4/25/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273546372 railings 
and electrical 

113.19

00000004282
8

4/29/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273546372 railings 
and electrical 

896.64

1.09 times 1,523.29 1,660.39
Hotel

00000004282
8

4/28/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273546372 railings 
and electrical 

694.34

1.0 times 694.34 694.34
Total Expenses 2,217.63 2,354.73

 Total this Phase $10,934.73

$10,934.73Total this Project

$10,934.73Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 16, 2024
Project No: KY.3000.510
Invoice No: 30555

KY.3000.510
Monthly Capital Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 7,040.00

 Expenses 448.67

           $7,488.67Total this Phase

         $7,488.67Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 30555KY.3000.510 CSWR KY-CM-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

6:25:56 PMInvoice 30555 Dated 5/16/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, May 16, 2024Billing Backup

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

503 - Operator - Expert 4/24/2024    14.00 110.00  1,540.00
WO273541308 Installed New pumps and Control panel

503 - Operator - Expert 4/24/2024    14.00 110.00  1,540.00
273541308 install new pumps and control panel

503 - Operator - Expert 4/25/2024    10.00 110.00  1,100.00
WO273541308 Installed New Pumps and Control Panel

503 - Operator - Expert 4/25/2024    10.00 110.00  1,100.00
273541308 Install new pumps and control panel

503 - Operator - Expert 4/26/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO273541308 Installed New Pumps and Control Panel

503 - Operator - Expert 4/26/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
273541308 Install new pumps and control panel

Totals 64.00 7,040.00
Total Labor 7,040.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004258
2

4/24/2024 Fiveash, Dave / WO273541308 Lowes 
fasteners 

53.30

1.09 times 53.30 58.10
Hotel

00000004258
2

4/24/2024 Fiveash, Dave / WO273541308 Air B&B 
Lodging 

390.57

1.0 times 390.57 390.57
Total Expenses 443.87 448.67

 Total this Phase $7,488.67

$7,488.67Total this Project

$7,488.67Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

CSWR KY-CI-Yung Farm 
Estates HOA WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 16, 2024
Project No: KY.3000.525
Invoice No: 30556

KY.3000.525
Monthly Capital Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 35,750.00

 Expenses 6,222.14

           $41,972.14Total this Phase

         $41,972.14Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 30556KY.3000.525 CSWR KY-CM-Yung Farm Estates HOA WW Invoice

6:26:02 PMInvoice 30556 Dated 5/16/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, May 16, 2024Billing Backup

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

503 - Operator - Expert 4/9/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and handrail

503 - Operator - Expert 4/9/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and handrail

503 - Operator - Expert 4/9/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and handrail

503 - Operator - Expert 4/10/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and handrail

503 - Operator - Expert 4/10/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and hand rails

503 - Operator - Expert 4/10/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and handrail

503 - Operator - Expert 4/11/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and handrail

503 - Operator - Expert 4/11/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and handrail

503 - Operator - Expert 4/11/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and handrail

503 - Operator - Expert 4/14/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and handrail

503 - Operator - Expert 4/14/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and handrails

503 - Operator - Expert 4/15/2024    14.00 110.00  1,540.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and painting, forming concrete pads 
and construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/15/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273516737 install new stairs and handrail

503 - Operator - Expert 4/15/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and paint form concrete pads 
construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/16/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and painting, forming concrete pads 
and construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/16/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and painting forming concrete pads  
construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/16/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and paint form concrete pads 
construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/17/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and painting, forming concrete pads 
and construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/17/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and painting forming concrete pads  
construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/17/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273541299 repair fence and paint form concrete pads 
construction of walkway to outfall

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 30556KY.3000.525 CSWR KY-CM-Yung Farm Estates HOA WW Invoice

503 - Operator - Expert 4/18/2024    14.00 110.00  1,540.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and painting, forming concrete pads 
and construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/18/2024    11.00 110.00  1,210.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and painting forming concrete pads 
construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/18/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273541299 repair and paint fence form concrete pads 
construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/21/2024    7.00 110.00  770.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and paint form concrete pads 
construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/22/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and painting, forming concrete pads 
and construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/22/2024    9.00 110.00  990.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and painting forming concrete pads 
construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/22/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and paint form concrete pads 
construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/23/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and painting, forming concrete pads 
and construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/23/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and painting forming concrete pads 
construction of walkway to outfall

503 - Operator - Expert 4/23/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273541299 fence repair and paint form concrete pads 
construction of walkway to outfall

Totals 325.00 35,750.00
Total Labor 35,750.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004205
3

4/10/2024 Skelton, Mike / Wo273516737 install 
new stairs and rail 

440.28

00000004205
3

4/10/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273541299 repair 
fence and paint

948.46

00000004221
7

4/15/2024 Skelton, Mike / Wo 273541299 fence 
repair and painting f

432.79

00000004221
7

4/17/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273541299 fence 
repair and paint 

506.45

00000004250
3

4/18/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273541299 repair 
and paint fence form

85.56

00000004250
3

4/22/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273541299 repair 
and paint fence form

359.33

00000004250
3

4/22/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273541299 repair 
and paint fence form

87.58

00000004250
3

4/24/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273541299 repair 
and paint fence form

206.98

1.09 times 3,067.43 3,343.50
Hotel

00000004205
3

4/9/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273516737 install 
new stairs and rail

622.27

00000004205
3

4/11/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273541299 repair 
fence and paint 

1,231.90

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 30556KY.3000.525 CSWR KY-CM-Yung Farm Estates HOA WW Invoice

00000004250
3

4/19/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273541299 repair 
and paint fence form

1,024.47

1.0 times 2,878.64 2,878.64
Total Expenses 5,946.07 6,222.14

 Total this Phase $41,972.14

$41,972.14Total this Project

$41,972.14Total this Report
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SITE

CSWR KY-CI-Yung Farm 
Estates HOA WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 16, 2024
Project No: KY.3000.526
Invoice No: 30557

KY.3000.526
Monthly Capital Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 6,710.00

 Expenses 3,514.82

           $10,224.82Total this Phase

         $10,224.82Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 30557KY.3000.526 CSWR KY-CM-Magruder Village WW Invoice

6:26:08 PMInvoice 30557 Dated 5/16/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, May 16, 2024Billing Backup

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

503 - Operator - Expert 4/29/2024    14.00 110.00  1,540.00
WO 273503812 replace steel bracing over aeration

503 - Operator - Expert 4/29/2024    11.00 110.00  1,210.00
WO 273503812 replace steel bracing over aeration

503 - Operator - Expert 4/30/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273551031 demolition of waste water treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 4/30/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273551031 demolition of waste water treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 4/30/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273551031 demolition of wastewater treatment plant

Totals 61.00 6,710.00
Total Labor 6,710.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004282
8

4/29/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273555399 form up 
and pour concrete 

1,578.80

00000004282
8

4/29/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273555399 form up 
and pour concrete 

466.38

00000004282
8

5/10/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273555399 form up 
and pour concrete 

455.78

00000004282
8

5/10/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 2735555399 723.65

Total Expenses 1.09 times 3,224.61 3,514.82

 Total this Phase $10,224.82

$10,224.82Total this Project

$10,224.82Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

CSWR KY-CI-Yung Farm 
Estates HOA WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 18, 2024
Project No: KY.3000.526
Invoice No: 32630

KY.3000.526
Monthly Capital Services from June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
   Expenses 2,381.80

           $2,381.80Total this Phase

         $2,381.80Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 32630KY.3000.526 CSWR KY-CM-Magruder Village WW Invoice

6:56:05 PMInvoice 32630 Dated 7/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, July 18, 2024Billing Backup

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

  Expenses
Materials & Supplies

349793 6/26/2024 USA Blue Book / WO - blower control 
panel / Invoice: INV00405152, 
6/26/2024

2,185.14

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,185.14 2,381.80

 Total this Phase $2,381.80

$2,381.80Total this Project

$2,381.80Total this Report
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 Carl Crisp Rd
Almo KY 42020
USA

Attention: FRED OBRYAN

INVOICE NO.

INV00405152
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

06/26/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Magruder
SHIP DATE

06/26/24
SLP

DL
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3358830
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FDXFRTPRY
USA STOCK NO.

301565
DESCRIPTION

Blower Control Panel 3-Phase;
Duplex; 3-12 amps

Shipping Contact: Fred O'Bryan
 270-331-8482 8AM - 4PM; Mon-Fri

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
2,061.45

PER
ea

EXTENSION
2,061.45

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

2,061.45
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

123.69
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

2,185.14

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00405152

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

06/26/24

TOTAL

2,185.14

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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SITE

KY0101419
Kingswood Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 5, 2025
Project No: KY.3278.500
Invoice No: 37282

KY.3278.500
.
Quote 278 - Tree damage repair to structure. - Repair/replace frame, shingles, gutters, soffit, and insulation.
.
Monthly Capital Services from January 27, 2025 to February 28, 2025

Phase 2001 Roof repair

Contract Amount 66,476.73

$66,476.73Total this Phase

$66,476.73Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

April 28, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 21356

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2023 to April 28, 2023
Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 315.00

Expenses 166.62

$481.62Total this Phase

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W
Labor 350.00

$350.00Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Labor 210.00

$210.00Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 1,225.00

Expenses 57.48

$1,282.48Total this Phase

$2,324.10Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105.006 -$805.00
636.6 -$105.00
675.4 -$70.00
620.6- $574.10
635.5 -$770.00
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9:12:44 PMInvoice 21356 Dated 4/28/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/16/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO27328729 Audit Findings quoted price to replace storage tank 
2A and correspond with Auditor.fo

500 - Operator 4/19/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
"WO273290795 paint

508 - Mowing 4/24/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn maintenance

500 - Operator 4/25/2023 .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273285726 Fence quote per audit finding.fo

500 - Operator 4/25/2023 .50 70.00 35.00
WO273285715 audit finding quote for Welhouse2B fence .FO

Totals 4.50 315.00
Total Labor 315.00

Expenses
Maintenance Material

319104 3/23/2023 G & C SUPPLY CO., INC. / WO# / 
Invoice: 6900737, 3/23/2023

113.08

319105 3/23/2023 G & C SUPPLY CO., INC. / WO# / 
Invoice: 6900738, 3/23/2023

39.78

Total Expenses 1.09 times 152.86 166.62

Total this Phase $481.62

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/15/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
Wo273285724 Audit finding repair electric conduit at wellhead.fo

500 - Operator 4/22/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO273292213 install smooth nosed sample taps and PSI gauges 
at 2A and2B.fo

Totals 5.00 350.00
Total Labor 350.00

Total this Phase $350.00

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/20/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO273291183: Repair 2 inch service main leak on Mason Drive.

Totals 3.00 210.00
Total Labor 210.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Project 21356KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

675.4

620.6

620.6

635.5

620.6

620.6

636.6

105.006

105.006

105.006
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Total this Phase $210.00

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/14/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO273287299: 43 Barnacle Dr. changed out meter seter.

500 - Operator 4/14/2023 4.50 70.00 315.00
Wo273287299 replace meter setter and valve pipes customer 
valve froze up would not shut off at 43 Barnacle Dr.fo

500 - Operator 4/17/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO273288715  repaired water leak on service line at518 
lakeshore dr.fo

500 - Operator 4/20/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO273291183 repair water leak 2 inch service line Mason Dr.FO

500 - Operator 4/25/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO273295296 Repair service line leak. FO.

Totals 17.50 1,225.00
Total Labor 1,225.00

Expenses
Maintenance Material

318568 4/14/2023 USABLUEBOOK (Cust #853725) / 
Stock / Invoice: 330931, 4/14/2023

52.73

Total Expenses 1.09 times 52.73 57.48

Total this Phase $1,282.48

$2,324.10Total this Project

$2,324.10Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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105.006

105.006

620.6

635.5

635.5

635.5
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: 0024 FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 CARL CRISP RD
ALAMO KY 42020
USA

Attention: 0024 FRED OBRYAN

INVOICE NO.

330931
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

04/14/23

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

CENTER RIDGE
SHIP DATE

04/14/23
SLP

JSJ
TERMS

NET 30
TAX CODE

KY
SALES ORDER NO.

515421
W/H

01
FREIGHT

PREPAID
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

48805
DESCRIPTION

Sampling Tap  3/4''-14 NPT
No Lead  Rough Brass

ORDERED
10

SHIPPED
10

BACKORDER

0
U/M
EA

PRICE
19.90

PER
EA

EXTENSION
199.00

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

199.00
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

11.94
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

210.94

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

330931

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

04/14/23

TOTAL

210.94

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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SITE

KY0096100
Woodland Acres WW

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.123
Invoice No: 21793

KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 29, 2023 to May 26, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 4,805.00

Expenses 9,329.28

$14,134.28Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 8,365.00

Expenses 6,723.60

$15,088.60Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 2,800.00

Expenses 1,341.55

$4,141.55Total this Phase

$33,364.43Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

714 -$530.00
107.006 -$30274.60
711 -$632.09
701 -$680.00
705 -$396.46
704 -$156.28
712 -$695.00

Case No. 2025-00354
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8:22:31 AMInvoice 21793 Dated 5/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, June 21, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 5/3/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273331670 Maintenance put new belts on blower

508 - Mowing 5/4/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Mowed the grass outside the fence and inside the fence around 
the plant JD

500 - Operator 5/8/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273328816 Monitoring during rain event

500 - Operator 5/9/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273328816 Monitoring during rainfall

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/10/2023 1.00 130.00 130.00
WO 273305422  ordered rock for driveway at woodland

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/10/2023 9.00 130.00 1,170.00
WO 273305422 dug driveway with excavator to widen the 
driveway moved the dirt with skidsteer

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/11/2023 4.00 130.00 520.00
WO 273306459 leveled dirt behind the fence I put sod from 
driveway back there and where I dug up declor dispenser

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/11/2023 1.00 130.00 130.00
WO 273304960 set concrete risers inside the fence

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 5/11/2023 4.00 130.00 520.00
WO 273305422 spread rock on driveway

500 - Operator 5/12/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273328816 Turning off plant for rainfall

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/15/2023 6.00 130.00 780.00
WO 273308793 picked up metal risers from jr hoe and took them 
to woodland and unloaded them

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/16/2023 1.00 130.00 130.00
WO 273309407 Turned woodland off due to rain all day

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/16/2023 1.00 130.00 130.00
WO 273309407 turned woodland on 7 30

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/18/2023 2.00 130.00 260.00
WO 273311029  cut fresh growing tree limbs around the fence

508 - Mowing 5/19/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
Mowed the yard outside the fence and went over it again to get 
the spot where it was thick and  the mower left some spots and 
mowed inside the gate around the plant JD

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/25/2023 1.50 130.00 195.00
Sprayed grass and weed killer on driveway and around part of 
fence

Totals 42.50 4,805.00
Total Labor 4,805.00

Expenses
Rent & Repair

320529 5/10/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #792594 / 
WO# 273294615 / Invoice: 138687273-
0001, 5/10/2023

3,922.45

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Project 21793KY.5000.123 CSWR KY-NC-Woodland Acres WW Invoice

711

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

711

711

107.006

714

701

714

701

701

701

714

701

4275.47
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320530 5/11/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #792594 / 
WO# 273294615 / Invoice: 138673196-
0001, 5/11/2023

3,564.83

Office Supplies
00000003387
6

5/2/2023 Huddleston, Norman / 50gb for utility 
cloud

.99

Special Equipment
00000003403
0

5/9/2023 Minton, Justin / Grass sowing supplies 
for projects

206.66

00000003403
0

5/10/2023 Minton, Justin / Straw for grass seed 79.90

00000003387
6

5/5/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Supplies for 
woodland acres chlorine dis

143.38

00000003387
6

5/5/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Fernco 39.54

00000003387
6

5/5/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Deisel can 41.33

00000003387
6

5/5/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Blocks 15.84

00000003393
1

5/10/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Rock to widen 
the driveway at woodland a

544.05

Total Expenses 1.09 times 8,558.97 9,329.28

Total this Phase $14,134.28

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 5/1/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273299715 capped sewer line at empty lot

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/2/2023 10.50 130.00 1,365.00
WO 273295398  done installing 6 concrete risers and metal risers

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/3/2023 5.50 130.00 715.00
WO 273289045  pulled pump due to being clogged again with 
baby wipes clogged again when I turned on

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/9/2023 1.00 130.00 130.00
WO 273304960 ordered more concrete risers for woodland acres i

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/9/2023 3.00 130.00 390.00
WO 273305115  pulled manhoe covers this morning and found a 
lot of InI

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/17/2023 10.00 130.00 1,300.00
WO 273309861 installed 2 concrete and metal risers

500 - Operator 5/17/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273310481  ordered a bigger grinder pump for woodland 
acres more hp

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 5/18/2023 7.00 130.00 910.00
WO 273309861 installed concrete riser and metal riser

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/23/2023 9.50 130.00 1,235.00
WO 273309861 installed riser 3 left

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/24/2023 9.00 130.00 1,170.00
WO 273309861 installed riser

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/25/2023 4.50 130.00 585.00
WO 273316503 camera main at 100 hemlock dr for tap 
connection to dig up and cap off

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/25/2023 3.00 130.00 390.00

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

711

704

107.006

?

705

705

705

712

712

712

712

705

3885.66

1.08

225.30

87.09

156.28

705 43.10

45.04

17.26

593.00
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WO 273319478  had to call 811 for 100 hemlock drive
Totals 65.50 8,365.00
Total Labor 8,365.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003393
1

5/9/2023 Huddleston, Norman / 7 concrete risers 
for woodland acres 

1,453.13

00000003403
9

5/15/2023 Huddleston, Norman / 7 metal risers 2,381.82

00000003403
9

5/17/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Project supplies 52.92

00000003404
0

5/25/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Fernco cap for 
capping old line to main 

70.03

Maintenance Material
320724 5/19/2023 USABLUEBOOK (Cust #853725) / WO 

273310481 / Invoice: INV00017202, 
5/19/2023

2,210.54

Total Expenses 1.09 times 6,168.44 6,723.60

Total this Phase $15,088.60

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/4/2023 11.50 130.00 1,495.00
WO 273301526 started on declor dispenser huge peice of 
concrete on top of pipe jack hammer

521 - Excavator w/Operator 5/5/2023 9.50 130.00 1,235.00
WO 273301526 installed declor dispenser behind the fence

500 - Operator 5/17/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273310407 for stainless steel chlorine dispenser

Totals 22.00 2,800.00
Total Labor 2,800.00

Expenses
Rent & Repair

320019 4/18/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #792594 / 
WO# 273284225 / Invoice: 138103359-
0001, 4/18/2023

1,171.44

Tools of the Trade
00000003402
9

5/3/2023 Minton, Justin / Replacement blower 
belts

59.34

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,230.78 1,341.55

Total this Phase $4,141.55

$33,364.43Total this Project

$33,364.43Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO: INVOICE NUMBER 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

INVOICE DATE 

INVOICE TO 
RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NUMBER

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER 

JOB NUMBER

JOB ADDRESS
BRANCH

SUBTOTAL

TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

PAGE

PDFWS7 (Rev 01/31/22) 

  138687273-0001

PO BOX 409211 
ATLANTA, GA  30384-9211 

 792594

 5/10/23

   1

TBA

WATER PLANT
275 HEMLOCK DR
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY  40165

C#: 636-432-3001 J#: 502-365-8843

275 HEMLOCK DR, SHEPHERDSVILLE

1 - WATER PLANT

138687273

SHEPHERDSVILLE PC240

550B SPARROW DR
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY  40165 5473
502-921-0025

0240

3700.42

222.03

3922.45

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

.  QTY  EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
1.00 1500-2100LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB 510.00 510.00  1390.00  2855.00    2855.00

10232698 Make: BOBCAT  Model: T550  Ser #: AJZV23728
HR OUT: 1416.750 HR IN: 1422.250    TOTAL: 5.500

1.00 SKIDSTEER LOADER BUCKET N/C

Rental Sub-total: 2855.00

  SALES ITEMS:
Qty  Item number Unit Price

1 DLPKSRCHG EA 61.500 61.50
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE

1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 55.670 55.67
ENVIRONMENTAL/HAZMAT FEE 2133XXX0000

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 428.25

DELIVERY CHARGE 150.00

PICKUP CHARGE 150.00

BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS  4/25/23 THRU  5/22/23.

. 3700.42

4 WEEK BILL NET 30
BARBARA FINNERTY  . @ .

HUDDLESTON, NORMAN

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC 
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INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO: INVOICE NUMBER 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

INVOICE DATE 

INVOICE TO 
RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NUMBER

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER 

JOB NUMBER

JOB ADDRESS
BRANCH

SUBTOTAL

TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

PAGE

PDFWS7 (Rev 01/31/22) 

  138673196-0001

PO BOX 409211 
ATLANTA, GA  30384-9211 

 792594

 5/11/23

   1

TBA

WATER PLANT
275 HEMLOCK DR
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY  40165

C#: 636-432-3001 J#: 502-365-8843

275 HEMLOCK DR, SHEPHERDSVILLE

1 - WATER PLANT

138673196

LOUISVILLE PC132

3505 BASHFORD AVE
LOUISVILLE, KY  40218 3105
502-451-8387

0132

3363.04

201.79

3564.83

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

.  QTY  EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
1.00 6,000LB MINI EXCAVATOR 310.00 335.00  1060.00  2515.00    2515.00

10642728   Make: HITACHI  Model: ZX26U5  Ser #: HCMACB60C00269170
HR OUT: 7.200 HR IN: TOTAL: 7.200

Rental Sub-total: 2515.00

  SALES ITEMS:
Qty  Item number Unit Price

1 DLPKSRCHG EA 71.750 71.75
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE

1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 49.040 49.04
ENVIRONMENTAL/HAZMAT FEE 2133XXX0000

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 377.25

DELIVERY CHARGE 175.00

PICKUP CHARGE 175.00

BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS  4/25/23 THRU  5/22/23.

. 3363.04

4 WEEK BILL NET 30
BARBARA FINNERTY  . @ .

HUDDLESTON, NORMAN

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC 
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SITE

CSWR KY-CI-Yung Farm 
Estates HOA WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 31, 2024
Project No: KY.3000.525
Invoice No: 29440

KY.3000.525
Monthly Capital Services from March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 15,620.00

 Expenses 4,452.01

           $20,072.01Total this Phase

         $20,072.01Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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P
roject

29440
K

Y
.3000.525

C
S

W
R

 K
Y

-C
M

-Y
ung F

arm
 E

states H
O

A
 W

W
Invoice

4:57:43 P
M

Invoice 29440 D
ated 3/31/2024

C
learw

ater S
olutions LLC

W
ednesday, A

pril 17, 2024
B

illing B
ackup

P
hase

2001
G

eneral P
lant W

W

L
ab

o
r

H
o

u
rs

A
m

o
u

n
t

503 - O
perator - E

xpert
3/10/2024

   
8.00

110.00
 

880.00
W

O
 273516735 - Installing new

 pow
er station

503 - O
perator - E

xpert
3/11/2024

   
14.00

110.00
 

1,540.00
W

O
 273516735 - Installing new

 pow
er station

503 - O
perator - E

xpert
3/11/2024

   
12.00

110.00
 

1,320.00
W

O
 273516735 - Installing new

 pow
er station

503 - O
perator - E

xpert
3/11/2024

   
11.00

110.00
 

1,210.00
W

O
 273516735 - Installing new

 pow
er station

503 - O
perator - E

xpert
3/12/2024

   
14.00

110.00
 

1,540.00
W

O
 273516735 - Installing new

 pow
er station

503 - O
perator - E

xpert
3/12/2024

   
14.00

110.00
 

1,540.00
W

O
 273516735 - Installing new

 pow
er station

503 - O
perator - E

xpert
3/12/2024

   
14.00

110.00
 

1,540.00
W

O
 273516735 - Installing new

 pow
er station

503 - O
perator - E

xpert
3/13/2024

   
12.00

110.00
 

1,320.00
W

O
 273516737 - Installing new

 stairs and guard rails
503 - O

perator - E
xpert

3/13/2024
   

12.00
110.00

 
1,320.00

W
O

 273516737 - Installing new
 stairs and guard rails

503 - O
perator - E

xpert
3/14/2024

   
7.00

110.00
 

770.00
W

O
 273516737 - Installing new

 stairs and guard rails
503 - O

perator - E
xpert

3/14/2024
   

12.00
110.00

 
1,320.00

W
O

 273516737 - Installing new
 stairs and guard rails

503 - O
perator - E

xpert
3/25/2024

   
12.00

110.00
 

1,320.00
W

O
 273524572 - Installing new

 stair and guard rails
T

otals
142.00

15,620.00
T

o
tal L

ab
o

r
15,620.00

 E
xp

en
ses

M
aterials &

 S
upplies

00000004111
9

3/11/2024
S

kelton, M
ike / W

O
 273516737 install 

new
 stairs and hand

865.87

00000004111
9

3/11/2024
S

kelton, M
ike / W

O
 273516735 install 

new
 pow

er station 
782.41

00000004111
9

3/11/2024
S

kelton, M
ike / W

O
 273516735 install 

new
 pow

er station 
761.56

00000004111
9

3/12/2024
S

kelton, M
ike / W

o273516735 install 
new

 pow
er station 

320.66

00000004111
9

3/12/2024
S

kelton, M
ike / W

O
 273516737 install 

new
 stairs and hand

213.75

00000004111
9

3/13/2024
S

kelton, M
ike / W

o273516735 install 
new

 pow
er station 

190.54

1.09 tim
es

3,134.79
3,416.92

V
ehicles - R

epairs &
 M

aintenance
00000004111
9

3/7/2024
S

kelton, M
ike / D

ef W
O

 273516673 
install new

 pow
er stati

10.78

1.09 tim
es

10.78
11.75

P
age 2

If you have questions about your invoice em
ail - ar@

clearw
atersol.com

.

c:::;;, c:::;;, c:::;;, c:::;;, c:::;;, c:::;;, c:::;;, 
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29440
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Y
.3000.525

C
S

W
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Y
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M

-Y
ung F
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 E

states H
O

A
 W

W
Invoice

H
otel

00000004111
9

3/8/2024
S

kelton, M
ike / A

irbnb W
O

 273516735 
install new

 pow
er st

1,023.34

1.0 tim
es

1,023.34
1,023.34

T
o

tal E
xp

en
ses

4,168.91
4,452.01

 
T

o
tal th

is P
h

ase
$20,072.01

$20,072.01
T

o
tal th

is P
ro

ject

$20,072.01
T

o
tal th

is R
ep

o
rt

P
age 3

If you have questions about your invoice em
ail - ar@

clearw
atersol.com

.

GI 
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Page 1 of 1 

Bill to 

Clearwater Solutions 

Cincinnati, OH 

ATTN: Mike Skelton 

Phone: 256 736 3627 

Tax JD: 

Ship to 

ATTN: Mike Skelton 

Clearwater Solutions 

Cincinnati, OH 

Fax: 

I l11 

' 111· .... . ., 
llu l -: , , • ..,. .. ....,: • • h1-.-1. 

INVOICE #1029630 • t 
. dependen LLC antn 

Metals Cinci NorttsuPERMARKETS 
Mac a META 
franchisee db ORTH (022104) 
CINCINNATI N 

See remit to address a 
t bottom of invoice 

4766 Dues Drive, Unit D 

Cincinnati, OH 
45246 

Fax: (513) 942-8299 
Phone: (513} 942-8222 

. t !supermarkets.com 
E-Mail: cincinnat1@me a 

Sales Tax # 82-2748808 

Customer Purchase Order # 

Sales Order: 1049799 

Invoice Date: Mar-1 1-2024 

Shipment Date: Mar-11-2024 

t M thod· Virtual Device -Credit Cards Paymen e • 
Terms: Immediate Due Date: Mar-11-2024 

Customer Rep: Kaleigh White 

Contact Phone: 256 736 3627 Email: Delivery Method: Pickup 

Product Qty Length Unit Unit Price 

HA/15001500250 Hot Rolled Angle 1.500 X; .500 X 0-~~~ IN 0.29865 

HTSQ/15001500188 
be A500/A513 (Welded) 1.500 X 1.500 X 0.188 

Steel Square Tu IN 0 41 527 
10 144 • 

Description (Special Comments) : 

Dimension 

6 @ 120 IN 

10@ 144 IN 

SUB-TOTAL 

Sales Tax 6.5% 

TOTAL 

PAID 

Tota\ 

215.03 

597.99 

813.02 

52.85 

865.87 

Remit to Address: 4766 Dues Drive, Unit D, Cincinnati, OH 45246, Phone: (513) 942-8222, Fax: (513) 942-8299 

For a 1 minute customer service survey, please go to feedback.metalsupermarkets.com 
For full terms and conditions of sales please refer to http://metalsupermarkets.com/terms-of-sale/ 
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- ~ l DER WINLECTRIC CO 
b l JOLLY INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE SUITE 1 

WILDER. KY 41076 
To Reorder OiaJ: 859-781-0132 

Fax: 859-781-1187 

~Old To - CC/MIKE SKELTON 
7 BEACON DR 
SUITE C 

WILDER. KY 41076-9773 
859-781-0132 

Ship To - VISA/MASTER CARD ACCT 
61 Jo11y Ind Park Or Ste 1 

Date Shipped - 3/11/24 
Fi 11 ed By - JWS 
Ship Via 

IF WE 00 NOT HAVE IT , ANO You NEED IT PLEASE LET us KNOW 

Wi1der. KY 41076-2504 

REPRINT 
CUSTOMER COPY 

PACKING LIST 
* * * * * * * 

JWSANO 

Date 3111124 
Page 1 

Time 13. 04. 04 
Customer No.- 000400 

Freight .oo 

----------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------ ---- -------------------------------

Date Ordered - 3/11/24 
Ordered By - MIKE 
Salesman# - 010 
Taken By - JWSANDEl 

Date Requested - 3111124 Date Printed - 3/11124 Cust . Order# - MIKE 
Job Name - MIKE 
Payment Terms - NET UPON RECEIPT 

OriginaJ 
In 

Line Bin 
Extended 

Extended Fr 

Order Shipped 
On BIO 

Ho1d UM Description/Stock Number 

No. Location 
Unit Price 

-------- -------- --- ..... ___ 
-----

-- -------------------- ----------

1 l 

EA U6266-XTL-200-HSP METER MAIN 

Order No. - 252021-01 
Check# *******-Hr***4964 

No. of Price 
Weight Cl Packages ----------- ---------- ----------

---- -------------
l.O PR06 

334.1405 
OLD U5168 - OH!UG 

78457276103 
1 1 

--334 .14 
EA PN4040B12ooc MAIN BREAKER 

2.0 M34 
246.9380 246.94 

P404oa12oocu 
80476670293 

9.680 

EA SER-4/0-4/0-4/0-2/0-AL-SOOR 
4. 0 WIRE 

4.1178 41.18 

10 10 

98012058495 

96 .19 

EA Ul980-0-KK 200A 4T SWY UG FEED 
s.o PR06 

96.1921 

1 1 

UAS877-PPZA - TALON 
78457215589 

Tot al Weight--> 
9 680 

Subtotal---> 
718.45 

Tota 1 Tax$--> 43 .11 

Order Total--> 
761 .56 

State Tax%--> 6.000 State Tax$--> 43.11 

Cash $ Paid-·> 
761.56 Cash Difference--> 

.oo 
ENO OF PACKING LIST 

• • b ect to all of our standard terms and conditions of sale 

1 f these products/services is su J 
T&C:You agree that the sa e o_ 

located at I.WtW.winsupp1y1nc.comltcsaJe 

Customer Signature: 

"'"'==.. TRANSACT I ON RECORD -="'========== ............. . 
CARO TYPE : VI SA 

CARO NUMBER : *****~*j-**4964 
EXP DATE: **!** 

REFERENCE#: W00026653497 S 
AUTH #: 018341 $ 

SIGNATURE: 61. 6 

• 

** MATERIAL RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION** 

.. - .. - -

-
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From w1~DER ;~IN ( TRTr rn 

\~: L Ot >< ..i I~ CTR IC CO 

61 ~CltY INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE 
C,~, T' 

'.-J 1 l JC: c KY 41076 

Sole' To - 1.,C/MIKE 
7 BEACON DR 
SUITE C 
WILDER. KY 41076-9773 
859-781-0132 

To Reorder Dial: 859-781 -0132 
Fax: 859-781 -1187 

Ship To_ VISA/MASTER CARD ACCT 
61 Jolly Ind Park Or Ste 1 

Wilder. KY 41076-2504 

IF WE DO NOT HAVE IT. AND YOU NEED IT PLEASE LET US KNOW 

REPRINT 
CUSTOMER COPY 

* * * * * * * Date 3/12124 
1 Page PACKING LIST 13.33.54 

* * * * * * * Time 

CJPENN Customer No.- 000400 

Order No. - 252122-01 
Check # ************4964 
----- ---- ------- --------

---- --- -------- --- -
D~~e ~~;;;;~-: -·;;i;;;;-··-----------~;~;-~;~;;;~-:--;;~;;;;-· ---------------~;~;-~;~:;sted - 3/12/24 Date Printed - 3/12/24 

Filled By - TOM Ordered By - MIKE Cust. Order# - MIKE 
Ship Via Salesman# - 010 Job Name - MIKE 
Freight .00 Taken By - TSHOWARO Payment Terms - NET UPON RECEIPT 

Origina1 
Order Shipped 

-------- -----
1 1 

In 
On B/0 Hold UM Description/Stock Number 

-------- ----- -- ---- -- ------ --- ------- -- ------
EA WB2200BQR !PH N3R LOAD CENTER 

80476649335 

State Tax%--> 6.000 
Total Tax$--> 
State Tax$--> 

18.15 
18 .15 

Line Bin 
No. Location 

1.0 S3D 

END OF PACKING LIST 

Un it Price 
Ext ended 

Price 
Extended Fr No. of 

Weight Cl Packages 
- ---- - - - - - - - - - --- ---- -- - --- ----

302 .5128 302.51 

Subtotal---> 
Order Total --> 
Cash $ Paid--> 

Cash Difference--> 

-- -- --- ---

302.51 
320.66 
320.66 

.00 

T&C:You agree th t th 1 a e sa e of these products/servic · · 
1ocated at iw.w.w1nsupply1nc.com/tcsale es is subJect to all of our standard terms and conditions of sale 

Customer Signature: 

---~- TRANSACTION RECORD·-•===••·••=-••• 
CARD TYPE: VISA 

CARD NUMBER: **********tt4964 
EXP DATE: **/** 

REFERENCE#: W00026663043 S 
AUTH #: 086740 $ 

SIGNATURE: 
320. 6 

** MATERIAL RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION** 
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oers 
ore done" 

rol D ~PRING. KY 41076 (859) 572-0018 
J'.X,: RECEIPT REQLJIRED FOR RETURN 1{ 1: 

SALE cAs~?t,~ ~9~2a o3112124 o6: 29 AM 

020066777685 RS I OFLBL}( ~J~ A 

STOPS RU5T FLAT BL~C~ 
02006601192~ SR51GLSSUNBY ~A> 

STOPS RUST 5 IN 1 GLOSS SNBST YELLOY 
4@7.98 31.92 

070798183889 DP UL CLR <A> OAP ULTRA CLEAR 10.1 oz. ALL PURPuSE 
6@13.98 83.Ba . 

047569062711 HOt~20ASPLBRK ~A> 
BREAKER HOM 20A 1-POLE 
2@6.63 13.26 

887480011920 8X1/2HEXSSRW ~A> 9.97 
SDRL SCRW ZINC HEX "8 X 1/2 100PC 

043374570007 3X3 MIL SHEl <A~ • 
3'X3' PLAIN AL SHEET - MILL 
2@27 82 55.64 

. SLJBTOl AL 
SALES TAX 
·roTAL 

xxxxxxxxxxxx4964 vrsA 
AUTH coo~ 074928/5014694 
Ct,i p Read AID A0000000031010 

P.0.#/JOB NAME: 0000 

201 . ()5 
12.10 • 

$213 .75 

US[)t> 213 . 7ro 
1· f\ 

VISA CRED11 

• 

2
323 03/1.2/24 06:29 AM 
- \ I , ••• 

2323 01 30278 03/12/2024 9972 

RETURN PO, ICY DEFINITIONS 
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON 

A 1 90 06/10/2024 

'J: " 'IC * A 1< 11.. 'A "k * '>: * ~ * 'JI. 'k -r. 'i: 'A •;.:_ ;: • -;. 'I< '/\ -;: 'K 'J:. 'i:.. 'A * 'I< K /1.1<. JI. -;.:. J, J< 

DID WE NAil- Il-? 

Take a short survey fo,~ a chance TO WlN 
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARO 

~~pine~n es~a~o 

www.ho1nedepot.com/survey 

User ID. H89 63168 608~ 
PA SWORD: 24162 0845 

Entries must be co1np 1 eted w i ti Ii 11 14 days 
Case No. 2025-00354
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COL 

~ ~ 

SALE. 

0200 
s 

020Ci 
( 

' 
( 

070 

88 

04 

A 
C 
p 

2 

,. 

Ho doers 
get more do e. 

COLO SPR1t~G, KY 41076 (859) -572 0018 
7

7.~ RECE!Pl REQUIRED FOR RETURN,~~ 

2323 
00001 31961 03 13/24 09 39 AM 

SP.LE CASHIER Lil~OA 

0000-455-470 12G EGA.LV10 <A> 29.98 
12 GA STRUT Ct\AN'a SILVER X 10 

0000- 751-477 10-3 SJOWA ,A> 
10 3 SJOOW BLK 300V RUBBER CORD 1 
6©3.00 18 00 

038753308630 PVC CEMEf~T <A> 9 98 
802 PVC CEMEl~T HEAVV OUTV CLEAR 

034481062073 TERMINAL ADP <A> 
535 MALE TERMINAL ADAPTER 2 1/ 2" 
412.51 10 .04 

786676363105 CIRCT BRKR <A> 17 .93 
BREAKER BR 60A 2 POLE 

20909060819 91NPLIERS <A> 22 97 

0 
CE 9" MULTI-PURPOSE LINESt~AN PLIERS 

45242534487 MILWHWKKtJF <A> 14 97 
MKE FASTBACK HAWK BILL FLIP KNIFE 

887480072709 GALVWAHSER <A> 20 16 
FLAT WASHER GALV 1/4 100PC 

887480053500 HEX BOLT <A> 
HEX BOLT GALV 1/4 X 1 15PC 

GlG01311Q447 ELEC ACCESSR ,A> 
os1~ii~t92~\P~1~1~~~ :lLVER 

R235 RGD LOCKNUT 2-1/2 EA 
4(11 52 

887480022742 \'IASHERS <A;; 
FLAr WASH~R GALV 5/16 2~PK 

ALF 3/8HEXNUTGAL A 
HEX NUT GALV 3/8 <ALF) 
14i0 29 

3 .95 

5 23 

6.08 
6.68 

4.06 
BGP H[X BOLT <A> 

HEX BOLT GALV 3/8 X 1-1 2 <BGP) 
12@0.81 9 72 

SUBTOTAL 179 75 
SALES TAX 10 79 
TOTAL $190 54 

XXXXXXXXXXXX4964 VISA 

AUTH CODE 025746/4014776 
Chip Read 
AID A0000000031010 

USO$ 190 .54 TA 

VISA CREDI! 

P.O.U/JOB NAME: 0000 
2323 03/ 1 3/24 C) 9 : :19 AM 

2323 01 31961 03/13/2024 8509 

RETURN POL ICY OEFINTTIOf lS 
POLICY ID UAV-.1 POl~ICV E)(~)IRES ON 

A 1 90 06/11/2024 

i~~K~A-~~•>AKAA•~~~A-~A~~~~XA~~~~~~KAA~ 
OIi W = NAJ· 1_ 1 T ? 

Take d short survey for· a cl1ance TO WI~~ 
A $5,000 1,0ME DEPOT GIFT CARO 

~ Op 1 A8 Fl e pan 
-------

WW~J. t1omede1)0 t com/st1r·vey 

Et ,tr I e tnU!:i t I)~ con11J 1 et ed w \ Ll11,, 14 c\ttY 
of ,,L1rc\1ase E11t1 .. a11tb must \)e 1 

<fl der to e11te1 . See ~,.,.,~I l 
wet, .... f 1 N pu1 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1040



BUC-EE'S 
7001 Rtia:.-,ell Park~a)1 

Fort Valley GA 
GUA/?fl 2. 5GAl_[ll. F 

Sub lotal 
Tax 

·r o·ta ·1 

Savings 
Visa: 

Change 
(979)-2 8·-6390 

$(1. 98 
$9.98 
$0 I 8(J 

$10 I 18 
$(). 00 

$1 CJ. -,s 
$0.00 

41 Casf·, i et~: An1y , Woo(j 
11 :42: 11 TR~N:B88ob 
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◄ Mail 

X 

1 of 1 
Your recei 1 from Airbnb 

Receipt ID RCXCFMJBWB March 8, 2024 

Southgate 

• nights in Southgate 

Sun, Ma, 10, 202L Thu, Mar 14, 2024 

Entire home/apt 4 beds • 3 9vesU 

t IOlt ed tr~ J,y , r 9 

Cllf 1~1IOI' o.Ale ti'-i8J.C.t,Z),;"l 
Go hi 1U. c,.,-y Co lo~ l1t1g 

Cancellation policy 

,__.,k lbltL t: .1,-,~ lJO,..MunM..11 t I ~~lo'" J U 
Alt• HI.II 'fW u1t , \HIJJl'h,.I ~e,, C.J, 

Cu.lc-41 Unwe- 61,t ba,t..'tJ Cf\ U I 1lf1 $ IOc'.d I nlQ 

Have a question? 

Find details about payments and refunds"' yoo, 
paym~nts. or try the Help Center. 

0C(U1)MCJ\.l•H 

Price breakdown 

$164 78, 4 nights 

Cleaning fee 

Serv,ce fee 

Taxes 

Total (USO) 

Payment 

VISA·-4964 
l O.Z,t l 

Amount paid (USO) 

)Cc.~, 11,.;yl-..!0.!fl :.1J aA ..... vn 1-.ud.l 13 1 ......_i-;:aill. i.:,i),4u;.1.-..1•1u.wll, l ,1i4( .a!J,.br-1 Gul'l•:. lr.<11 1dU:.efu,.,t►. l1,,c.1J t 

Alrtlnb P,iy,,._nla. Inc 

Altt;, ,bl-f•rrnl', .. i • II 1'dbl'lr 1"l cl .t'30 J 11'1ilOl)'tlU'Has.L lln1 J' t,.lyr'! I I 14! I ot.af lf l~ °' tbr,b .J'.fn•• 

r-,.,..,,..,1 "°' v""""'r. 1>11111< ur, ,,u 

P•:,mcint proc"•od by 

Ai I I J _.,_i"ltlil'\ t 1t1 

•• LTE (• J. 

& oirbnb 

$659.10 

$150.00 

$114,23 

$ 100.01 

$1,023 34 

$1,023.34 

$1,023.34 

l}jairbnb 
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 30044

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 20,270.00

Subcontractors 2,016.50

Expenses 326.76

$22,613.26Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 770.00

Expenses 1,066.02

$1,836.02Total this Phase

$24,449.28Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 20824.00
730206 459.69
711000 2016.50
720600 83.07
735000 1066.02
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Project 30044KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

11:44:57 AMInvoice 30044 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/17/2024    8.00 110.00 880.00

WO 273542177 Pulled up both pumps and cleaned them and the 
tops of the check valves to clean all the rags and debris out of 
them and had Derby City come out to clean out the wet well and 
got all the big chunks of grease out and got the pumps running JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/18/2024    9.50 110.00 1,045.00
WO 273542177 pulled the pumps again to make sure they were 
not clogged called for a pump truck again to drain down the lift 
station for Norman to camera to see if there was a blockage in the 
pipe but the truck filled up before it drained all the way down

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/19/2024    6.00 110.00 660.00
WO 273542177 wired up a new float for pump 1 and replaced a 
couple of fuses in the control panel pump 1 still would not kick on 
in auto so I called TNT to come out and look at replaced the 
switch but still not kicking on JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/22/2024    7.00 110.00 770.00
WO 273542177 assisted TNT at the lift station, went and picked 
up new fuses and went to 3 different places to try and find a relay 
for pump 1 but had to order it and will pick it up tomorrow JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/24/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00
WO 273542177 stopped by grainger this morning to pick up the 
new relay for the panel box for pump one went to the plant and 
installed it and checked to make sure the pump kicked on in auto 
JD

500 - Huddleston, Norman 4/18/2024    10.50 110.00 1,155.00
Wo 273542935 working on lift station

500 - Huddleston, Norman 4/19/2024    7.00 110.00 770.00
Wo 273542935 installed new float problem is in the switch to chip 
board

500 - Huddleston, Norman 4/19/2024    2.50 110.00 275.00
Wo 273543034 bought new float for lift station

500 - Minton, Justin 4/18/2024    10.00 110.00 1,100.00
WO 273542177   Lift station repair

500 - Minton, Justin 4/29/2024    2.00 110.00 220.00
WO 273548158  Running camera down line and marking clogs

500 - Minton, Justin 4/30/2024    5.00 110.00 550.00
WO 273548158  Assisting jetter crew and running camera down 
the line

500 - Smith, James 4/17/2024    5.50 110.00 605.00
WO 273542177 pulled pumps and unclogged multiple times. 
Opened check valves and cleaned. Pumps kept getting clogged. 
Liftstation needed to be cleaned out.

Operator - OT
501 - Minton, Justin 4/26/2024    4.00 165.00 660.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 30044KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

WO 273548158 Call out to 28 W Airview dr - ran camera and 
assisted jetter crew jetting the line

CCTV
523 - Huddleston, Norman 4/23/2024    10.00 250.00 2,500.00

Wo 273545643 camera main and charge monitor at home
523 - Huddleston, Norman 4/24/2024    9.50 250.00 2,375.00

Wo 273545643 camera main manhoe 3,4,5,6
523 - Huddleston, Norman 4/25/2024    6.00 250.00 1,500.00

Wo 273545643  camera inspection in main
523 - Huddleston, Norman 4/26/2024    6.50 250.00 1,625.00

Wo 273545643 camera main cctv
523 - Huddleston, Norman 4/29/2024    3.00 250.00 750.00

Wo 273548158 28 west airview roots in main got backup
523 - Huddleston, Norman 4/30/2024    10.00 250.00 2,500.00

Wo 273545643 cctv the main for roots and ini
Totals 125.00 20,270.00
Total Labor 20,270.00

Subcontractors
Derby City Environmental, LLC *

AP 345271 4/17/2024 Derby City Environmental, LLC * / WO 
273542177 Emergency Pumping 
Service / Invoice: I52266, 4/17/2024

1,450.00

AP 345272 4/18/2024 Derby City Environmental, LLC * / WO 
273542177 Emergency Pumping 
Service / Invoice: I52292, 4/18/2024

400.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,850.00 2,016.50

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004254
0

4/19/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273542177 new 
switch for panel

42.54

00000004254
0

4/19/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273542177 new 
switch for control pane

5.37

00000004254
0

4/22/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273542177 new 
fuses for panel

4.11

00000004214
1

4/17/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273542111 
crowbars and gloves 

76.21

00000004214
1

4/18/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273542935 
fuses for lift station 

2.11

00000004242
8

4/19/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273543034 
float for lift station 

169.44

Total Expenses 1.09 times 299.78 326.76

Total this Phase $22,613.26

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/9/2024    2.00 110.00 220.00

WO 273537312 turned off the plant due to rain JD
500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/10/2024    1.00 110.00 110.00

WO 273537312 got to plant to turn it back on after rain event but 
the flow was to high JD

500 - Minton, Justin 4/5/2024    2.00 110.00 220.00
WO 273534800  Rigging up temporary chlorine feeding system

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 30044KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

500 - Minton, Justin 4/9/2024 2.00 110.00 220.00
WO 273537312  Turning off plant for rainfall

Totals 7.00 770.00
Total Labor 770.00

Expenses
Chlorine

346102 5/1/2024 Hall Environmental Consultants, LLC / 
Lab / Invoice: 050124-39, 5/1/2024

978.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 978.00 1,066.02

Total this Phase $1,836.02

$24,449.28Total this Project

$24,449.28Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Derby City Environmental
3356 Kramers Lane
Louisville, KY 40216
(502) 447-3000
kdempster@derbycityenvironmental.com

Invoice
Midwest Water Ops 
Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727 

Invoice Number I52266
Invoice Date Apr 17, 2024
Please Pay $1,450.00

Customer ID P.O. Number Pay Online ID Clerk Terms Due By
C670 273542177 iUj1aKlr KD Net 30 May 17, 2024
Site: Midwest Water/Pine Valley Apt, 192 Pine Valley Dr, Elizabethtown, KY 42701

# Service Qty Description Rate Amount Tax Amount w/ Tax
1 Emergency Service 2.75 Emergency Pumping Service (1:55 - 4:40) $200.00 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00
2 Emergency Service 3000 Emergency Pumping Service - Disposal of

material pumped
$0.30 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00

Subtotal $1,450.00
Tax $0.00

Total $1,450.00

Thank you!
To pay securely online, go to app.servicecore.com/payment. Enter your Customer ID: C670 and your Pay Online ID: iUj1aKlr  then click Submit. Enter your payment
info and click Pay. That's it!

MAKE YOUR INVOICE PAYMENT FAST AND EASY BY CLICKING HERE: https://grasslandsh2o.com/payments

Thank you for your business!

Please return bottom portion with your payment.

From
Midwest Water Ops 
Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727 

To
Derby City Environmental
3356 Kramers Lane
Louisville, KY 40216

Customer ID C670
Invoice Number I52266

Invoice Date Apr 17, 2024

Subtotal $1,450.00
Tax (0%) $0.00

Payments ($0.00)
Amount Due $1,450.00

Due By May 17, 2024
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Derby City Environmental
3356 Kramers Lane
Louisville, KY 40216
(502) 447-3000
kdempster@derbycityenvironmental.com

Invoice
Clearwater Solutions 
2178 Moores Mill Rd 
Auburn, AL 36830 

Invoice Number I52292
Invoice Date Apr 18, 2024
Please Pay $400.00

Customer ID P.O. Number Pay Online ID Clerk Terms Due By
C670 273542177 B3wHZwlC KD Net 30 May 18, 2024
Site: Clearwater Sol/Pine Valley Apt, 192 Pine Valley Dr, Elizabethtown, KY 42701

# Service Qty Description Rate Amount Tax Amount w/ Tax
1 Emergency Service 2 Emergency Pumping Service (12:48-1:39) 2 HR

MIN
$200.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00

Subtotal $400.00
Tax $0.00

Total $400.00

Thank you!
To pay securely online, go to app.servicecore.com/payment. Enter your Customer ID: C670 and your Pay Online ID: B3wHZwlC  then click Submit. Enter your payment
info and click Pay. That's it!

MAKE YOUR INVOICE PAYMENT FAST AND EASY BY CLICKING HERE: https://grasslandsh2o.com/payments

Thank you for your business!

Please return bottom portion with your payment.

From
Clearwater Solutions 
2178 Moores Mill Rd 
Auburn, AL 36830 

To
Derby City Environmental
3356 Kramers Lane
Louisville, KY 40216

Customer ID C670
Invoice Number I52292

Invoice Date Apr 18, 2024

Subtotal $400.00
Tax (0%) $0.00

Payments ($0.00)
Amount Due $400.00

Due By May 18, 2024
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ALL ENVIRONMENTAL 

Bill To 

Accounts Payable 

CWS Group 

2178 Moores Mill Road 

Auburn, AL 36830 

1376 Danville Loop I Road * Nicholasville, KY 40356 

Phone: (859) 885-333 I *Fax: (859) 885-4613 

P.O. No. Terms 

Net 30 Days 

Description 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Airview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Darlington 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Fox Run 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Herrington Haven 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Kingswood 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Lake Colwnbia 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Persimmon 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses - Yung Farms 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Woodland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Brockland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Deleplain 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Longview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - River Bluffs Lab 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

5/1/2024 050124-39 

Billing Cycle 

04/01-3 0/2024 

Amount 

978.00 
402.00 
552.00 

788.10 

592.00 

616.00 

2,708.00 

260.00 

968.00 

616.70 

1,876.00 

510.00 

1,843.70 

 

Thank you for your business. 
Total(USD) $12,710.50 

Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject To I 1/2% Monthly Service Charge. 
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 30049

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Subcontractors 370.60

$370.60Total this Phase

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W
Expenses 69.88

$69.88Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Labor 660.00

$660.00Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 440.00

Expenses 66.40

$506.40Total this Phase

$1,606.88Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $1,427.00
620600 $69.88
629000 $110.00
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Project 30049KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

11:45:34 AMInvoice 30049 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 346488 5/5/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273552458 - 
install new water tap / Invoice: MW2024
-04, 5/5/2024

340.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 340.00 370.60

Total this Phase $370.60

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004272
9

4/27/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273548317 
capacitor, starter parts.

64.11

Total Expenses 1.09 times 64.11 69.88

Total this Phase $69.88

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Ferguson, Daxon 4/26/2024    6.00 110.00 660.00

WO# 273548388, Troubleshoot why chlorine levels where not 
where they should be, Flushed system DF

Totals 6.00 660.00
Total Labor 660.00

Total this Phase $660.00

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Ferguson, Daxon 4/30/2024    2.00 165.00 330.00

WO# 273552458, installed water tap 437 Pineview dr, New 
Concord KY DF

Mowing
508 - Ferguson, Daxon 4/23/2024 1.00 110.00 110.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 3.00 440.00
Total Labor 440.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 30049KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

Expenses
Tools

00000004272
9

4/29/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273552458 
equipment repair parts.

60.92

Total Expenses 1.09 times 60.92 66.40

Total this Phase $506.40

$1,606.88Total this Project

$1,606.88Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell) 

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

May 05, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-04

Accounts Payable 
Midwest Water Operations
PO Box 580

Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for April 06, 2024 – April 30, 2024  

Work order Equipment Balance Due

WO273552458, 29. April 2024, District 2, 437 Pineview 
Drive, Watertap (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent
Boring machine

$240.00

$100.00

Total $340.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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SITE

KY0180502

Center Ridge Water District 
3

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.106
Invoice No: 30050

KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 110.00

$110.00Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 2,145.00

Expenses 465.39

$2,610.39Total this Phase

$2,720.39Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

629000 $110.00
105000 $2,445.39
630000 $165.00
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Project 30050KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

11:45:45 AMInvoice 30050 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Mowing
508 - Ferguson, Daxon 4/25/2024 1.00 110.00 110.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 1.00 110.00
Total Labor 110.00

Total this Phase $110.00

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Ferguson, Dax 4/3/2024    6.00 165.00 990.00

WO#273533445, Repaired 4 inch water main and set flush 
hydrant DF

501 - Ferguson, Dax 4/16/2024    1.00 165.00 165.00
WO 273541238/273541426 -  183 Whisper Dr. turn on

501 - O'Bryan, Freddie 4/3/2024    6.00 165.00 990.00
Wo273533445 repair 4 inch Watermain set flush hydrant.fo

Totals 13.00 2,145.00
Total Labor 2,145.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004259
3

3/30/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273533445 
Repair parts for setting hyd

276.54

00000004259
3

4/3/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273533445 parts 
line repair 

80.27

00000004259
3

4/4/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273533445 Flags 
and blue and white pai

70.15

Total Expenses 1.09 times 426.96 465.39

Total this Phase $2,610.39

$2,720.39Total this Project

$2,720.39Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0053431
Herrington Haven WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.113
Invoice No: 30051

KY.5000.113 Herrington Haven WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 715.00

Expenses 108.34

$823.34Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 715.00

Expenses 1,110.15

$1,825.15Total this Phase

$2,648.49Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730300 330.00
729000 385.00
730500 4.36
105000 1070.10
730500 859.03
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Project 30051KY.5000.113 CSWR KY-NC-Herrington Haven WW Invoice

11:46:05 AMInvoice 30051 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.113 Herrington Haven WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Smith, James 4/1/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00

WO 273514747 install new chemical feed pump for parasitic acid
Mowing

508 - Smith, James 4/29/2024 3.50 110.00 385.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 6.50 715.00
Total Labor 715.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004214
0

4/4/2024 Smith, James / WO 273537003 site 
clean up 

4.00

Tools
00000004214
0

4/9/2024 Smith, James / WO 273537006 
increase do

95.39

Total Expenses 1.09 times 99.39 108.34

Total this Phase $823.34

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Smith, James 4/9/2024    6.50 110.00 715.00

WO 273537006 tap air header and run air to last contact chamber 
before uv system to raise so of effluent and stir up contact while I 
pumped contact chamber out to the head of aeration.

Totals 6.50 715.00
Total Labor 715.00

Expenses
Chlorine

346102 5/1/2024 Hall Environmental Consultants, LLC / 
Lab / Invoice: 050124-39, 5/1/2024

788.10

Materials & Supplies
00000004214
0

4/5/2024 Smith, James / WO 273537006 
increase do

208.39

00000004214
0

4/9/2024 Smith, James / WO 273537006 
increase do

22.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,018.49 1,110.15

Total this Phase $1,825.15

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000
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730500
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Project 30051KY.5000.113 CSWR KY-NC-Herrington Haven WW Invoice

$2,648.49Total this Project

$2,648.49Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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ALL ENVIRONMENTAL 

Bill To 

Accounts Payable 

CWS Group 

2178 Moores Mill Road 

Auburn, AL 36830 

1376 Danville Loop I Road * Nicholasville, KY 40356 

Phone: (859) 885-333 I *Fax: (859) 885-4613 

P.O. No. Terms 

Net 30 Days 

Description 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Airview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Darlington 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Fox Run 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Herrington Haven 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Kingswood 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Lake Colwnbia 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Persimmon 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses - Yung Farms 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Woodland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Brockland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Deleplain 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Longview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - River Bluffs Lab 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

5/1/2024 050124-39 

Billing Cycle 

04/01-3 0/2024 

Amount 

978.00 
402.00 
552.00 

788.10 

592.00 

616.00 

2,708.00 

260.00 

968.00 

616.70 

1,876.00 

510.00 

1,843.70 

 

Thank you for your business. 
Total(USD) $12,710.50 

Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject To I 1/2% Monthly Service Charge. 
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SITE

KY0105325

Darlington Creek 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.108
Invoice No: 30053

KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,520.00

Expenses 239.45

$3,759.45Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 10,418.94

$10,418.94Total this Phase

$14,178.39Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $12,125.76
730500 $554.87
711000 $330.00
729000 $550.00
720200 $179.58
735000 $438.18
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Project 30053KY.5000.108 CSWR KY-NC-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice

11:46:06 AMInvoice 30053 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Huddleston, Norman 4/5/2024    10.00 110.00 1,100.00

Wo 273534588 installed chlorine dispenser
500 - Huddleston, Norman 4/7/2024    1.00 110.00 110.00

Wo 273539050 bought pipe and fittings for yung farms
500 - Huddleston, Norman 4/8/2024    2.50 110.00 275.00

Wo 273536341 ordered flow meter and stand and bazula pipe to 
read flow

500 - Huddleston, Norman 4/10/2024    1.00 110.00 110.00
Wo 273539050 bought pipe and fittings for yung farms

500 - Huddleston, Norman 4/12/2024    9.50 110.00 1,045.00
Wo 273539058 installed declor dispenser

500 - Wilson, Zachary 4/1/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00
273528365 Sludge haul

Mowing
508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/1/2024 5.00 110.00 550.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 32.00 3,520.00
Total Labor 3,520.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004192
3

4/6/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273534676 
declor dispenser yung farms

104.94

00000004192
3

4/10/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273537359 
box for flow meter readout

59.81

00000004214
1

4/12/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273539050 
pipe and fittings for declo

54.93

Total Expenses 1.09 times 219.68 239.45

Total this Phase $3,759.45

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Chlorine

346102 5/1/2024 Hall Environmental Consultants, LLC / 
Lab / Invoice: 050124-39, 5/1/2024

402.00

Materials & Supplies
344030 4/1/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273528274 

USABB pH Buffer Pack; 1 Pint 
Each,Elite pH Pocket Tester,(OR) LaM / 
Invoice: INV00321706, 4/1/2024

6,157.40

345188 4/16/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273536341 - 
Open Channel Flowmeter & sensors / 
Invoice: INV00335816, 4/16/2024

2,556.23

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

105000

729000

105000

105000

711000

735000

730500

730500
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730500
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Project 30053KY.5000.108 CSWR KY-NC-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice

345560 4/22/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273536341 SS 
Ultrasonic Sensor Bracket / Invoice: 
INV00341434, 4/22/2024

443.03

Total Expenses 1.09 times 9,558.66 10,418.94

Total this Phase $10,418.94

$14,178.39Total this Project

$14,178.39Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000
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ALL ENVIRONMENTAL 

Bill To 

Accounts Payable 

CWS Group 

2178 Moores Mill Road 

Auburn, AL 36830 

1376 Danville Loop I Road * Nicholasville, KY 40356 

Phone: (859) 885-333 I *Fax: (859) 885-4613 

P.O. No. Terms 

Net 30 Days 

Description 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Airview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Darlington 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Fox Run 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Herrington Haven 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Kingswood 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Lake Colwnbia 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Persimmon 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses - Yung Farms 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Woodland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Brockland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Deleplain 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Longview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - River Bluffs Lab 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

5/1/2024 050124-39 

Billing Cycle 

04/01-3 0/2024 

Amount 

978.00 
402.00 
552.00 

788.10 

592.00 

616.00 

2,708.00 

260.00 

968.00 

616.70 

1,876.00 

510.00 

1,843.70 

 

Thank you for your business. 
Total(USD) $12,710.50 

Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject To I 1/2% Monthly Service Charge. 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: CHARLES BEGLEY

SHIP TO: 1040590-49

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
169 Ky Highway 1842 W
Cynthiana KY 41031
USA

Attention: CHARLES BEGLEY  - JIM JONES DARLINGTON CREEK

INVOICE NO.

INV00321706
PAGE NO.

1 of 2
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

04/01/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273528274
SHIP DATE

04/01/24
SLP

DL
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3321295
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

40435

74245

86991

74072

63690

87890

202509

87052

DESCRIPTION
USABB pH Buffer Pack; 1 Pint Each

Elite pH Pocket Tester with

(OR) LaMotte DC1500 Ammonia

Ammonia Standard; 2.0 ppm as N 500

Sludge Sampling Kit: CorePro;

Hach DR300 Chlorine; F & T

DPD 4 for 10 mL Sample; Hach

YSI Pro20i DO Meter; 4-m Cable

of 4;7;10 & Storage Soln.

Replaceable Sensor; ELITEPH

Colorimeter; 0.05-5.00ppm;3241

mL

Dipper-32oz + Settleometer

Colorimeter; LPV445.97.00110

300/PK; 2105603

Polarographic; 607125

ORDERED
1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

SHIPPED
1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

BACKORDER

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

U/M
PK

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

PK

ea

PRICE
54.82

138.23

831.25

32.30

261.20

630.80

88.35

1,009.00

PER
PK

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

PK

ea

EXTENSION
54.82

138.23

831.25

32.30

783.60

630.80

88.35

1,009.00

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: CHARLES BEGLEY

SHIP TO: 1040590-49

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
169 Ky Highway 1842 W
Cynthiana KY 41031
USA

Attention: CHARLES BEGLEY  - JIM JONES DARLINGTON CREEK

INVOICE NO.

INV00321706
PAGE NO.

2 of 2
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

04/01/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273528274
SHIP DATE

04/01/24
SLP

DL
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3321295
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

53536

53538

DESCRIPTION
(LI)Partech Water QualityMeter

Partech SoliTechw2 IR Sensor;
750w2; Portable;Rechargeable

0-10;000 mg/L Solids;16ftCable

ORDERED
1

1

SHIPPED
1

1

BACKORDER

0

0

U/M
ea

ea

PRICE
1,325.25

802.75

PER
ea

ea

EXTENSION
1,325.25

802.75

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

5,696.35
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

348.55
FREIGHT

112.50
TOTAL

6,157.40

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00321706

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

04/01/24

TOTAL

6,157.40

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: NORMAN SCOTT HUDDLESTON

SHIP TO: 1040590-136

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
365 Roby Ridge Rd
Coxs Creek KY 40013-6783
USA

Attention: NORMAN SCOTT HUDDLESTON

INVOICE NO.

INV00335816
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

04/16/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273536341
SHIP DATE

04/16/24
SLP

DD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3328370
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

58961
DESCRIPTION

OCF6.1 Open Channel Flowmeter &
Sensor;50'L Cable;100-240VAC

This item will have 4" pipe stubs

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
2,362.65

PER
ea

EXTENSION
2,362.65

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

2,362.65
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

144.69
FREIGHT

48.89
TOTAL

2,556.23

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00335816

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

04/16/24

TOTAL

2,556.23

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: NORMAN SCOTT HUDDLESTON

SHIP TO: 1040590-136

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
365 Roby Ridge Rd
Coxs Creek KY 40013-6783
USA

Attention: NORMAN SCOTT HUDDLESTON

INVOICE NO.

INV00341434
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

04/22/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273536341
SHIP DATE

04/22/24
SLP

DD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3328370
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

18223
DESCRIPTION

SS Ultrasonic Sensor Bracket
This item will have 4" pipe stubs

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
417.95

PER
ea

EXTENSION
417.95

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

417.95
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

25.08
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

443.03

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00341434

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

04/22/24

TOTAL

443.03

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 30057

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,595.00

Expenses 90.26

$1,685.26Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 880.00

Subcontractors 583.15

Expenses 573.07

$2,036.22Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 550.00

Expenses 601.68

$1,151.68Total this Phase

$4,873.16Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $2,333.07
711000 $913.15
729000 $385.00
720200 $90.26
730400 $220.00
730600 $330.00
735000 $601.68
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Project 30057KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

11:46:21 AMInvoice 30057 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/8/2024    7.00 110.00 770.00

WO 273508620 got the paint off of the roof marked the roof metal 
and got them pre drilled ready to be put up JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/16/2024    1.00 110.00 110.00
WO 273508620 put in some 2x4s on the inside of the building to 
make it a little more sturdy

500 - Smith, James 4/19/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00
WO 273542929 met Shelby septic to pump out liftstation. 
Preparation for installing new pumps on Monday. Finished out 
load by pumping out contact chamber

Mowing
508 - Smith, James 4/15/2024 3.50 110.00 385.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 14.50 1,595.00
Total Labor 1,595.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004191
6

4/8/2024 Duncan, Joshua / Materials for WO 
273508629

82.81

Total Expenses 1.09 times 82.81 90.26

Total this Phase $1,685.26

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/16/2024    4.00 110.00 440.00

WO 273541308 Met with Mike at the plant to show him the control 
panel for the lift station to get an idea of materials needed to 
rebuild the lift station JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/19/2024    4.00 110.00 440.00
WO 273541308 loaded the new floats up from airview and 
dropped them off for the contractor that is coming to redo the lift 
station JD

Totals 8.00 880.00
Total Labor 880.00

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 345270 4/19/2024 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273542929 One load / Invoice: 24904, 
4/19/2024

535.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 535.00 583.15

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000

105000

105000

711000

711000

105000

105000

720200
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Project 30057KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004242
5

4/15/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273495786 parts 
for inside the box

525.75

Total Expenses 1.09 times 525.75 573.07

Total this Phase $2,036.22

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Smith, James 4/9/2024    2.00 110.00 220.00

WO 273537376 Arrived at plant on 4/9/24 to check on monthly 
sample and found liftstation backing up. Pulled pump and 
unclogged

500 - Smith, James 4/22/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00
WO 273546177 First return line in clarifier clogged up after 
wasting. Reversed the pressure Im and ran the hose down the line 
a few times.

Totals 5.00 550.00
Total Labor 550.00

Expenses
Chlorine

346102 5/1/2024 Hall Environmental Consultants, LLC / 
Lab / Invoice: 050124-39, 5/1/2024

552.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 552.00 601.68

Total this Phase $1,151.68

$4,873.16Total this Project

$4,873.16Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

730400

730600

735000
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RECIPIENT:

Midwest Water Operations- Fox Run
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

101 Hunters Trce
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Invoice #24904

Issued Apr 19, 2024

Due Apr 19, 2024

Total $535.00
Account Balance $535.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Apr 19, 2024

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273542929

One Load 4/19/24 1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $535.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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ALL ENVIRONMENTAL 

Bill To 

Accounts Payable 

CWS Group 

2178 Moores Mill Road 

Auburn, AL 36830 

1376 Danville Loop I Road * Nicholasville, KY 40356 

Phone: (859) 885-333 I *Fax: (859) 885-4613 

P.O. No. Terms 

Net 30 Days 

Description 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Airview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Darlington 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Fox Run 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Herrington Haven 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Kingswood 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Lake Colwnbia 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Persimmon 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses - Yung Farms 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Woodland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Brockland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Deleplain 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Longview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - River Bluffs Lab 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

5/1/2024 050124-39 

Billing Cycle 

04/01-3 0/2024 

Amount 

978.00 
402.00 
552.00 

788.10 

592.00 

616.00 

2,708.00 

260.00 

968.00 

616.70 

1,876.00 

510.00 

1,843.70 

 

Thank you for your business. 
Total(USD) $12,710.50 

Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject To I 1/2% Monthly Service Charge. 
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SITE

KY0080845
Great Oaks Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.112
Invoice No: 30061

KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 330.00

$330.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 660.00

Expenses 256.96

$916.96Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 3,624.25

$3,624.25Total this Phase

$4,871.21Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000 330.00
105000 916.96
711000 3624.25
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Project 30061KY.5000.112 CSWR KY-NC-Great Oaks Wastewater Invoice

11:46:39 AMInvoice 30061 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Mowing
508 - Teas, Todd 4/18/2024 3.00 110.00 330.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 3.00 330.00
Total Labor 330.00

Total this Phase $330.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Teas, Todd 4/3/2024    6.00 110.00 660.00

WO273533763 Lift station not pumping, pull pump, clean station, 
replace floats, coil, starter.

Totals 6.00 660.00
Total Labor 660.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004192
0

4/3/2024 Teas, Todd / over charge/ credit 
back/corr 471.48

-235.74

00000004192
0

4/3/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273533763 
Starters/overloads 

471.48

Total Expenses 1.09 times 235.74 256.96

Total this Phase $916.96

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Mike Petter Septic Tank And Sewer Servic

AP 344253 4/4/2024 Mike Petter Septic Tank And Sewer 
Service / WO 273533763 Troubleshoot 
Lift Station / Invoice: 1785, 4/4/2024

3,325.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 3,325.00 3,624.25

Total this Phase $3,624.25

$4,871.21Total this Project

$4,871.21Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 30062

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 5,610.00

$5,610.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 583.15

Expenses 2,951.72

$3,534.87Total this Phase

$9,144.87Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $2,233.15
730600 $330.00
730100 $220.00
729000 $3,410.00
735000 $2,951.72
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Project 30062KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

11:46:40 AMInvoice 30062 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Wilson, Zachary 4/18/2024    6.00 110.00 660.00

273538476 Removed 4000 gallons from contact and scrubbed 
contact chamber.

500 - Wilson, Zachary 4/23/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00
273547839 PAA found to be empty, made emergency run to 
Hawkins and picked up 6 5 gallon buckets of PAA. Returned them 
to site and restored PAA to site.

500 - Wilson, Zachary 4/30/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00
273551839 drew up plans for a controlled by pass, contacted Ky 
State inspector informed them of upcoming bypass, found and 
booked haulers to perform bypass.worked out plans with Herrick. 
Zw

Operator - OT
501 - Wilson, Zachary 4/2/2024    4.00 165.00 660.00

273531651 Performed CWO for 1206 cherry hill court. No 
standing water was found by man hole. Lift station found to be 
functioning.

Emergency Locates
506 - Wilson, Zachary 4/29/2024    2.00 110.00 220.00

273549531 Emergency locate 79 persimmon ridge drive. Zw
Mowing

508 - Minton, Justin 4/9/2024 4.00 110.00 440.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/4/2024 3.00 110.00 330.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/5/2024 4.00 110.00 440.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/8/2024 6.00 110.00 660.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/22/2024 9.00 110.00 990.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/23/2024 5.00 110.00 550.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 49.00 5,610.00
Total Labor 5,610.00

Total this Phase $5,610.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 345235 4/18/2024 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273538476 Vacuum Truck Service 1 
load / Invoice: 24898, 4/18/2024

535.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 535.00 583.15

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 30062KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

Expenses
Chlorine

346102 5/1/2024 Hall Environmental Consultants, LLC / 
LAB / Invoice: 050124-39, 5/1/2024

2,708.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,708.00 2,951.72

Total this Phase $3,534.87

$9,144.87Total this Project

$9,144.87Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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RECIPIENT:

Midwest Water Operations- Persimmon Ridge
Treatment Plant
1351 Jefferson Street
Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 502-232-0861

SERVICE ADDRESS:

259 Persimmon Ridge Drive
Louisville, Kentucky 40245

Invoice #24898

Issued Apr 18, 2024

Due Apr 18, 2024

Total $535.00
Account Balance $535.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Apr 18, 2024

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273538476

One Load 4/18/24 1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $535.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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ALL ENVIRONMENTAL 

Bill To 

Accounts Payable 

CWS Group 

2178 Moores Mill Road 

Auburn, AL 36830 

1376 Danville Loop I Road * Nicholasville, KY 40356 

Phone: (859) 885-333 I *Fax: (859) 885-4613 

P.O. No. Terms 

Net 30 Days 

Description 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Airview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Darlington 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Fox Run 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Herrington Haven 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Kingswood 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Lake Colwnbia 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Persimmon 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses - Yung Farms 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Woodland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Brockland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Deleplain 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Longview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - River Bluffs Lab 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

5/1/2024 050124-39 

Billing Cycle 

04/01-3 0/2024 

Amount 

978.00 
402.00 
552.00 

788.10 

592.00 

616.00 

2,708.00 

260.00 

968.00 

616.70 

1,876.00 

510.00 

1,843.70 

Thank you for your business. 
Total(USD) $12,710.50 

Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject To I 1/2% Monthly Service Charge. 
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 30063

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 4,180.00

$4,180.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,540.00

Expenses 6,022.61

$7,562.61Total this Phase

$11,742.61Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 3190.00
730100 330.00
730600 330.00
729000 1870.00
735000 5411.77
720600 27.90
711000 582.94
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Project 30063KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

11:46:50 AMInvoice 30063 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/11/2024    4.00 110.00 440.00

WO 273538606 went through all of the pictures for the flow data 
and entered all the data into excel and sent it to Jon Brown JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/23/2024    5.00 110.00 550.00
WO 273526974 put the blower in place had to go and get parts to 
finish hooking it up JD

500 - Minton, Justin 4/11/2024    1.00 110.00 110.00
WO 273538606   Getting data from hightide

500 - Wilson, Zachary 4/11/2024 2.00 110.00 220.00
273538606 Retrieved back data logs for John brown. Zw

500 - Wilson, Zachary 4/12/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00
273540523 went to plant to shut off during storm. Returned when 
flow normalized and turned it back on Zw

500 - Wilson, Zachary 4/25/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00
(273547915) repaired ras line. Restored flow to RAS. Zw

500 - Wilson, Zachary 4/25/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00
273547552 installed new chlorine feeder to tank 2. Attempted to 
install new feeder in tank 1, weir is too narrow. Could not make fit. 
Zw

Mowing
508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/2/2024 8.00 110.00 880.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/9/2024 6.00 110.00 660.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/18/2024 3.00 110.00 330.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 38.00 4,180.00
Total Labor 4,180.00

Total this Phase $4,180.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/15/2024    2.50 110.00 275.00

WO 273526974 went to Republic Pneumatics to pick up the new 
blower and took it to the plant to install but the plant was being 
sampled so did not want to turn off the plant to install to be able to 
install the blower JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/24/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00
WO 273526974 tried to put the nipple on the bottom of the blower 
but it was the wrong side had to go to two different plumbers 
supply to get the right part JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/25/2024    2.00 110.00 220.00
WO 273547915  the raz line on tank 2 was clogged so we pushed 
the clog out and got it working JD

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

105000

105000

729000

729000

729000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

730100

730600
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Project 30063KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/25/2024    2.00 110.00 220.00
WO 273547552 dropped the feeders off and got them ready to 
install JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/29/2024    4.50 110.00 495.00
WO 273547552 cut down the base of one of the feeders to fit in 
the troth and put it in place took the trash from the boxes and 
some other trash to kingswood to throw it away in the dumpster 
JD

Totals 14.00 1,540.00
Total Labor 1,540.00

Expenses
Chlorine

346102 5/1/2024 Hall Environmental Consultants, LLC / 
Lab / Invoice: 050124-39, 5/1/2024

1,843.70

Materials & Supplies
00000004242
5

4/15/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526974 new 
blower for plant

1,000.00

00000004242
5

4/15/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526974 new 
blower price 

1,000.00

00000004242
5

4/15/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526974 new 
blower price

53.19

00000004242
5

4/15/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526974 new 
blower price

1,000.00

00000004254
0

4/23/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526974 
nipple for blower outlet

15.03

00000004254
0

4/24/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526974 
nipple for the blower

37.25

00000004254
0

4/24/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526974 
nipple for blower

15.75

344677 3/31/2024 Welders Supply & Gases / WO 
273538207 high and low pressure / 
Invoice: 0008374687, 3/31/2024

25.41

344784 4/12/2024 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273538479 1 load / Invoice: 24851, 
4/12/2024

535.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 5,525.33 6,022.61

Total this Phase $7,562.61

$11,742.61Total this Project

$11,742.61Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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ALL ENVIRONMENTAL 

Bill To 

Accounts Payable 

CWS Group 

2178 Moores Mill Road 

Auburn, AL 36830 

1376 Danville Loop I Road * Nicholasville, KY 40356 

Phone: (859) 885-333 I *Fax: (859) 885-4613 

P.O. No. Terms 

Net 30 Days 

Description 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Airview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Darlington 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Fox Run 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Herrington Haven 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Kingswood 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Lake Colwnbia 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Persimmon 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses - Yung Farms 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Woodland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Brockland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Deleplain 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Longview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - River Bluffs Lab 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

5/1/2024 050124-39 

Billing Cycle 

04/01-3 0/2024 

Amount 

978.00 
402.00 
552.00 

788.10 

592.00 

616.00 

2,708.00 

260.00 

968.00 

616.70 

1,876.00 

510.00 

1,843.70 

Thank you for your business. 
Total(USD) $12,710.50 

Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject To I 1/2% Monthly Service Charge. 
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- River Bluff Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #24851

Issued Apr 12, 2024

Due Apr 12, 2024

Total $535.00
Account Balance $1,605.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Apr 12, 2024

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273538479

Hauling One Load  4/12/24 1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $1,605.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com

Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

NO PERMIT
Springcrest WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.121
Invoice No: 30064

KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,080.00

Subcontractors 1,760.35

$4,840.35Total this Phase

$4,840.35Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730400 $165.00
105000 $2,090.35
730100 $275.00
729000 $2,310.00
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Project 30064KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice

11:46:58 AMInvoice 30064 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Begley, Charles 4/17/2024    1.50 110.00 165.00

WO 273541740 Assisting TNT Pumps and floats on pumps
500 - Begley, Charles 4/18/2024    3.00 110.00 330.00

wo 273539287 assisting Tim Montgomery with getting pumps to 
show up on Hightides

500 - Begley, Charles 4/30/2024    1.50 110.00 165.00
WO 273551014 Corrected problem with Hightides unit , unit had 
lost power ,I reconnect power wires

Emergency Locates
506 - Begley, Charles 4/30/2024    1.00 110.00 110.00

WO 273550015 Emergency locate at 104 Mallard CT. 
Nicholasville ky put flags out.

Mowing
508 - Begley, Charles 4/25/2024 9.00 110.00 990.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/16/2024 12.00 110.00 1,320.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 28.00 3,080.00
Total Labor 3,080.00

Subcontractors
Tim Montgomery DBA T & M Controls

AP 345561 4/23/2024 Tim Montgomery DBA T & M Controls / 
WO 273539287 Installed current 
sencors, wired into Hightide / Invoice: 
20240423, 4/23/2024

1,615.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,615.00 1,760.35

Total this Phase $4,840.35

$4,840.35Total this Project

$4,840.35Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.122
Invoice No: 30065

KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 605.00

Subcontractors 163.50

Expenses 586.80

$1,355.30Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 2,927.57

$2,927.57Total this Phase

$4,282.87Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730400 $110.00
729000 $495.00
105000 $3,562.34
720600 $115.53
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Project 30065KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

11:47:04 AMInvoice 30065 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Begley, Charles 4/18/2024 1.00 110.00 110.00

WO 273542974 working on # 4 pump reset relay.
Mowing

508 - Teas, Todd 4/16/2024 2.50 110.00 275.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Teas, Todd 4/25/2024 2.00 110.00 220.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 5.50 605.00
Total Labor 605.00

Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 344899 4/12/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273512111 
Trailer  1 day rental / Invoice: MW 2024-
03, 4/12/2024

150.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 150.00 163.50

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004259
4

4/10/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273430202 For 
repair of bar screen.

105.99

00000004259
6

4/22/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo 273512111 
trespassing signs 

432.36

Total Expenses 1.09 times 538.35 586.80

Total this Phase $1,355.30

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Blair Beyer Trucking

AP 344785 3/24/2024 Blair Beyer Trucking / WO 273516555 
Dense Grade Ticket #120134 03/04/24 
23.41 ton, Dense Grade Ticket # / 
Invoice: 6792, 3/24/2024

2,685.84

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 2,685.84 2,927.57

Total this Phase $2,927.57

$4,282.87Total this Project

$4,282.87Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Freddie O'Bryan 
1034 Carl Crisp Rd. 

Almo, Ky 42020 
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595 
Class IV

April 12, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-03

Accounts Payable  
Midwest Water Operations 
PO Box 580 
Denham Springs, LA 70727 

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement 
Billing for March 01, 2024 – April. 05, 2024   

Work order Equipment Balance Due 
WO273512111, 29. March 2024, Timberland WWTP, 
Paducah, Ky. Haul off debris for fence project (GPWW) 

Trailer 
1-day rent

$90.00 

WO273533445, 03. April 2024, District 3, 492 Waterway 
Trail (vacant lot), Repair 4” Watermain, set flush hydrant T 
(T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00 

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment March 2024 & April 2024 $120.00 

Total $450.00 
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan 
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Page 1 of 1

Blair Beyer
1992 Wice Church Rd.

Boaz, KY  42027 US

blairbeyertrucking@gmail.com

 

INVOICE
BILL TO
ClearWater Solutions
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, AL  36830

INVOICE 6792
DATE 03/24/2024

ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

Den. Gr. Aggr.
Dense Grade Ticket #120134  03/04/24  23.41 ton

1 669.70 669.70

Den. Gr. Aggr.
Dense Grade Ticket #120137  03/04/24  23.60 ton

1 673.10 673.10

Den. Gr. Aggr.
Dense Grade Ticket #120141  03/04/24  23.57 ton

1 672.49 672.49

Den. Gr. Aggr.
Dense Grade Ticket #120150  03/05/24  23.46 ton

1 670.55 670.55

Po W0273516555 SUBTOTAL 2,685.84

TAX 0.00

TOTAL 2,685.84

BALANCE DUE $2,685.84
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SITE

KY0096100
Woodland Acres WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.123
Invoice No: 30066

KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 550.00

$550.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 550.00

Expenses 7,118.08

$7,668.08Total this Phase

$8,218.08Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000 770.00
730100 330.00
735000 1055.12
105000 6062.96
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Project 30066KY.5000.123 CSWR KY-NC-Woodland Acres WW Invoice

11:47:12 AMInvoice 30066 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Mowing
508 - Minton, Justin 4/30/2024 2.00 110.00 220.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Smith, James 4/30/2024 3.00 110.00 330.00

WO 273549796 mowing
Totals 5.00 550.00
Total Labor 550.00

Total this Phase $550.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/9/2024    1.00 110.00 110.00

WO 273537314 turned off the plant due to rain JD
500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/10/2024    1.00 110.00 110.00

WO 273537314 got to plant to turn it back on after rain event but 
the flow was to high to kick it back on JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 4/25/2024    2.00 110.00 220.00
WO 273456048 installed the new chlorine feed in the troth JD

500 - Minton, Justin 4/9/2024    1.00 110.00 110.00
WO 273537313   Turning off plant for rain

Totals 5.00 550.00
Total Labor 550.00

Expenses
Chlorine

346102 5/1/2024 Hall Environmental Consultants, LLC / 
Lab / Invoice: 050124-39, 5/1/2024

968.00

Materials & Supplies
345268 4/16/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273456048 Tri-

Max Tablet Feeder Mounting / Invoice: 
INV00335555, 4/16/2024

1,182.06

345269 4/18/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273456048 Tri-
Max Tablet Feeder for Max 257 / 
Invoice: INV00338708, 4/18/2024

4,380.29

Total Expenses 1.09 times 6,530.35 7,118.08

Total this Phase $7,668.08

$8,218.08Total this Project

$8,218.08Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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ALL ENVIRONMENTAL 

Bill To 

Accounts Payable 

CWS Group 

2178 Moores Mill Road 

Auburn, AL 36830 

1376 Danville Loop I Road * Nicholasville, KY 40356 

Phone: (859) 885-333 I *Fax: (859) 885-4613 

P.O. No. Terms 

Net 30 Days 

Description 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Airview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Darlington 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Fox Run 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Herrington Haven 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Kingswood 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Lake Colwnbia 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Persimmon 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses - Yung Farms 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Woodland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Brockland 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Deleplain 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - Longview 

WWTP Environmental Monitoring, Analyses & DMRs - River Bluffs Lab 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

5/1/2024 050124-39 

Billing Cycle 

04/01-3 0/2024 

Amount 

978.00 
402.00 
552.00 

788.10 

592.00 

616.00 

2,708.00 

260.00 

968.00 

616.70 

1,876.00 

510.00 

1,843.70 

Thank you for your business. 
Total(USD) $12,710.50 

Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject To I 1/2% Monthly Service Charge. 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: JOSH DUNCAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-141

Elizabethtown WWTP
178 W Airview Dr
Elizabethtown KY 42701
USA

Attention: JOSH DUNCAN

INVOICE NO.

INV00335555
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

04/16/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

quote
SHIP DATE

04/16/24
SLP

DD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3325503
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

50389
DESCRIPTION

Tri-Max Tablet Feeder Mounting
Bracket

All items Lead Time 2weeks
LIFT GATE REQUIERED  JOSH DUNCAN
 502-409-2285 M-F 8-4PM

ORDERED
3

SHIPPED
3

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
313.45

PER
ea

EXTENSION
940.35

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

940.35
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

66.91
FREIGHT

174.80
TOTAL

1,182.06

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00335555

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

04/16/24

TOTAL

1,182.06

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: JOSH DUNCAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-141

Elizabethtown WWTP
178 W Airview Dr
Elizabethtown KY 42701
USA

Attention: JOSH DUNCAN

INVOICE NO.

INV00338708
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

04/18/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

quote
SHIP DATE

04/18/24
SLP

DD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3325503
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

50390
DESCRIPTION

Tri-Max Tablet Feeder for Max 257
GPM;  2-5/8in Tablets; SS

LIFT GATE REQUIERED  JOSH DUNCAN
 502-409-2285 M-F 8-4PM

ORDERED
3

SHIPPED
3

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
1,377.45

PER
ea

EXTENSION
4,132.35

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

4,132.35
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

247.94
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

4,380.29

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00338708

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

04/18/24

TOTAL

4,380.29

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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SITE

CSWR KY-NC-
Commonwealth WW 
Systems

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.126
Invoice No: 30069

KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,100.00

Expenses 695.70

$1,795.70Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 247.50

$247.50Total this Phase

$2,043.20Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 1135.70
730000 440.00
729000 220.00
730100 247.50
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Project 30069KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW Invoice

11:47:36 AMInvoice 30069 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Teas, Todd 4/18/2024    2.00 110.00 220.00

WO273542836 Bad blower motor.
500 - Teas, Todd 4/19/2024    2.00 110.00 220.00

WO273542836 Replace bad blower motor.
500 - Teas, Todd 4/30/2024    4.00 110.00 440.00

WO273550849 New water service to treatment plant.
Mowing

508 - Teas, Todd 4/16/2024 2.00 110.00 220.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 10.00 1,100.00
Total Labor 1,100.00

Expenses
R&M Pass Thru

00000004242
7

4/19/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273542836 
Replacement for blower motor

638.26

Total Expenses 1.09 times 638.26 695.70

Total this Phase $1,795.70

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Teas, Todd 4/25/2024 1.50 165.00 247.50

WO273547270  Emergency, Check treatment plant
Totals 1.50 247.50
Total Labor 247.50

Total this Phase $247.50

$2,043.20Total this Project

$2,043.20Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

105000

729000

105000

730100

730000
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SITE

KY0105325

Darlington Creek 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 15, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.108
Invoice No: 32219

KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,595.00

 Expenses 2,052.51

           $3,647.51Total this Phase

         $3,647.51Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 32219KY.5000.108 CSWR KY-NC-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice

1:17:32 PMInvoice 32219 Dated 7/15/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, July 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/3/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

Wo 273574872 ordered flow meter
500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/28/2024    7.50 110.00  825.00

Wo 273590278 inspect and determine bad gate valve will need 
replacement

500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/28/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
Wo 273590300 ordered new gate valve

Mowing
508 - Huddleston, Norman 6/12/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 14.50 1,595.00
Total Labor 1,595.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

349133 6/10/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273536341 - 
palmer-bowlus flume pipe / Invoice: 
INV00388887, 6/10/2024

1,883.04

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,883.04 2,052.51

 Total this Phase $3,647.51

$3,647.51Total this Project

$3,647.51Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: NORMAN SCOTT HUDDLESTON

SHIP TO: 1040590-136

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
365 Roby Ridge Rd
Coxs Creek KY 40013-6783
USA

Attention: NORMAN SCOTT HUDDLESTON

INVOICE NO.

INV00388887
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

06/10/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273536341
SHIP DATE

06/10/24
SLP

DD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3328370
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

31374
DESCRIPTION

4'' Palmer-Bowlus Flume w Pipe
Stubs - Specify Pipe Size

This item will have 4" pipe stubs

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
1,776.45

PER
ea

EXTENSION
1,776.45

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

1,776.45
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

106.59
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

1,883.04

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00388887

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

06/10/24

TOTAL

1,883.04

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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SITE

KY0081591

Longview Homestead 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 15, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.116
Invoice No: 32222

KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 660.00

 Expenses 1,765.35

           $2,425.35Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 2,722.50

 Expenses 106.87

           $2,829.37Total this Phase

         $5,254.72Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 32222KY.5000.116 CSWR KY-NC-Longview Homestead Wastewater Invoice

1:17:48 PMInvoice 32222 Dated 7/15/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, July 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Mowing
508 - Begley, Charles 6/13/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Begley, Charles 6/25/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Huddleston, Norman 6/16/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 6.00 660.00
Total Labor 660.00

 Expenses
Equipment Rental

349128 6/13/2024 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273571695 - mini excavator rental / 
Invoice: 155010454-0001, 6/13/2024

1,619.59

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,619.59 1,765.35

 Total this Phase $2,425.35

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Duncan, Joshua 6/4/2024    4.00 165.00  660.00

WO 273571695 Went to pick up manhole risers and sealant and 
ordered equipment JD

501 - Duncan, Joshua 6/5/2024    6.50 165.00  1,072.50
WO 273571695 Dug out around the manhole to find the top of the 
basin installed the new risers and sealant strip put manhole lid 
back on and dressed up graded around the cover JD

501 - Duncan, Joshua 6/12/2024    6.00 165.00  990.00
WO 273571695 spread grass seed and straw down around the 
manhole lid that I raised JD

Totals 16.50 2,722.50
Total Labor 2,722.50

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004428
2

6/12/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273571695 
grass seed and straw blanke

98.05

Total Expenses 1.09 times 98.05 106.87

 Total this Phase $2,829.37

$5,254.72Total this Project

$5,254.72Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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155010454-0001

635640

6/13/24

1 of 1

DUNCAN, JOSH 155010454

273571695

51- CLEARWATER SOLUT

GEORGETOWN KY PC1084
201 QUALITY DR
GEORGETOWN, KY 40324 8813
502-603-4048

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
PO BOX 409211

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

1,527.91

91.68

1,619.59

REMIT TO:

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET 30
Invoices not paid within 30 days may be subject to a 1-½%
per month charge.

CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC
2006 LONGVIEW DR
GEORGETOWN, KY 40324 9428

334-532-3201

RENTAL RETURN

PO BOX 409211
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

1oz - 4335 - 4394

CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC
2178 MOORES MILL RD
AUBURN, AL 36830

TONYA HARRIS tonya.harris@sunbeltrentals.com

Y PAGE

RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NO.

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

JOB NO.

INVOICE TO

INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:

JOB ADDRESS

LOYALTY PLUS NO.

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed.

INVOICE NO.

ACCOUNT NO.

INVOICE DATE

BRANCH

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

. QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
1.00 6,000LB MINI EXCAVATOR 345.00 345.00 980.00 2375.00 980.00

10252943 Make: JOHN DEERE Model: 26G Ser #: 1FF026GXCJK264463
HR OUT: 981.623 HR IN: 988.400 TOTAL: 6.777

Billed from 6/05/24 thru 6/12/24
1.00 24" COMPACT EXCAVATOR BUCKET N/C

Rental Sub-total: 980.00
SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number Unit Price

1 DLPKSRCHG EA 60.800 60.80
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE

1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 20.110 20.11
2133XXX000 ENVIRON/HAZMAT/DISPOSAL FEE

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 147.00
DELIVERY CHARGE 160.00
PICKUP CHARGE 160.00

. QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
FINAL BILL: 6/05/24 08:00 AM THRU 6/12/24 02:38 PM.
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SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 15, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 32226

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 2,090.00

             $2,090.00Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 3,272.50

 Expenses 67.80

           $3,340.30Total this Phase

  Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
 Labor 1,265.00

             $1,265.00Total this Phase

         $6,695.30Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 32226KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

1:18:01 PMInvoice 32226 Dated 7/15/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, July 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Mowing
508 - Wilson, Zachary 6/14/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 6/17/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 6/19/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 19.00 2,090.00
Total Labor 2,090.00

   Total this Phase $2,090.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Duncan, Joshua 6/6/2024    2.50 165.00  412.50

WO 273575771 Checked on the emergency WO where the 
sewage backed up into home JD

501 - Duncan, Joshua 6/11/2024    8.00 165.00  1,320.00
WO 273579559 got two 2 inch ring lid risers installed them in the 
manhole JD

501 - Huddleston, Norman 6/8/2024    4.00 165.00  660.00
Emergency wo 273575771 cctv inspection for 173 persimmon 
ridge dr found manhoe  at 180 persimmon ridge dr and the clogg 
was at the outfall unclogged

Mowing
508 - Wilson, Zachary 6/18/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 22.50 3,272.50
Total Labor 3,272.50

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004474
5

6/24/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273584366 
metal to cover T fitting

62.20

Total Expenses 1.09 times 62.20 67.80

 Total this Phase $3,340.30

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 32226KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/25/2024    3.50 110.00  385.00

WO 273584366 cut expanded metal to go over the end of the 
fitting and the top and got one piece stuck to the fitting JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/26/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273584366 plastic welded the metal to the t and installed it to 
the pipe JD

Totals 11.50 1,265.00
Total Labor 1,265.00

   Total this Phase $1,265.00

$6,695.30Total this Project

$6,695.30Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 15, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 32228

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 2,310.00

             $2,310.00Total this Phase

  Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
 Labor 1,980.00

 Expenses 70.41

           $2,050.41Total this Phase

         $4,360.41Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 32228KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

1:18:10 PMInvoice 32228 Dated 7/15/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, July 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Mowing
508 - Wilson, Zachary 6/12/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 6/13/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 6/21/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 6/24/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 21.00 2,310.00
Total Labor 2,310.00

   Total this Phase $2,310.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/17/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

WO 273526974 added grease to the new blower and greased the 
other blowers JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/18/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 273566951 got the plexiglass cut and the holes for the 
chlorine tubes put drilled in them and cut the angle to length to 
bolt weld it to the troth JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/19/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273566951 grinded on the troth to try and weld the bracket to 
it to install the plexiglass but the troth and tank were to rusty I cut 
down the feeder I ordered and put in place JD

Totals 18.00 1,980.00
Total Labor 1,980.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004428
3

6/18/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273566951 
materials for feeder 

64.60

Total Expenses 1.09 times 64.60 70.41

 Total this Phase $2,050.41

$4,360.41Total this Project

$4,360.41Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0101419
Kingswood Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 15, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.114
Invoice No: 32229

KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 4,675.00

 Expenses 1,175.36

           $5,850.36Total this Phase

         $5,850.36Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 32229KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

1:18:12 PMInvoice 32229 Dated 7/15/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, July 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/3/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

WO 273554850 put in the rebuilt electric motor put the belts on 
and tightened up them up wired it up and turned it on JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/13/2024    5.50 110.00  605.00
WO 273554850 had to get new contractor installed think panel 
box lost a leg of the 3 phase call TNT tomorrow JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/24/2024    7.00 110.00  770.00
WO273586283 back flowed the force main tried to get the pumps 
to pump hooked a trash pump to try to get it to pump down and 
could not back flowed the force main one more time and finally got 
the pump to start pumping down the lift station JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/25/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO273586283 check on the lift station level and made sure it was 
pumping into the manhole JD

500 - Smith, James 6/20/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
WO 273586283 liftstation check found wet well high. Drained force 
main multiple times to get it pumping again

500 - Smith, James 6/21/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273586283 liftstation check from high wet well found on 6/20

500 - Smith, James 6/24/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
WO 273586283 liftstation not pumping. Clogged force main

500 - Smith, James 6/25/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 273586283 liftstation not pumping. Trying to get get it in 
working order

Mowing
508 - Smith, James 6/19/2024    3.50 110.00  385.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 42.50 4,675.00
Total Labor 4,675.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004428
1

6/3/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273554850 
contractor for the blower

34.21

R&M Pass Thru
00000004423
1

6/3/2024 Smith, James / WO 273554850 rebuilt 
electric motor

1,044.10

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,078.31 1,175.36

 Total this Phase $5,850.36

$5,850.36Total this Project

$5,850.36Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

NO PERMIT
Springcrest WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 15, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.121
Invoice No: 32230

KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 4,730.00

 Expenses 61.11

           $4,791.11Total this Phase

         $4,791.11Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 32230KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice

1:18:18 PMInvoice 32230 Dated 7/15/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, July 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/18/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

Wo 273584041 dig up post and reset for 12 foot opening
500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/18/2024    4.50 110.00  495.00

Wo 283584038 concrete for post and picked up gate
500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/19/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

Wo 273569421 installed gates
500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/20/2024    7.50 110.00  825.00

Wo 273569421 installed gates
Mowing

508 - Jones, James 6/7/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Jones, James 6/13/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Jones, James 6/20/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Jones, James 6/27/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 43.00 4,730.00
Total Labor 4,730.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004429
0

6/18/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273569421 
hinges for gate

46.25

00000004429
0

6/19/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273569421 
bolts for fence

9.81

Total Expenses 1.09 times 56.06 61.11

 Total this Phase $4,791.11

$4,791.11Total this Project

$4,791.11Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

CSWR KY-NC-
Commonwealth WW 
Systems

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 15, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.125
Invoice No: 32234

KY.5000.125 CSWR KY-NC-Yung Farm Estates HOA
Monthly Non-Contract Services from June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 550.00

 Expenses 823.70

           $1,373.70Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 1,265.00

             $1,265.00Total this Phase

         $2,638.70Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 32234KY.5000.125 CSWR KY-NC-Yung Farm Estates HOA Invoice

1:18:42 PMInvoice 32234 Dated 7/15/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, July 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.125 CSWR KY-NC-Yung Farm Estates HOA

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/5/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

Wo 273575993 ordered saddle t for yung farms
500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/12/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00

Wo 273580066 bought new belts for blower
Totals 5.00 550.00
Total Labor 550.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004428
9

6/12/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273580066 
belts for blower yung farm 

76.70

00000004428
9

6/13/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273580481 
motor for yung farms

678.99

Total Expenses 1.09 times 755.69 823.70

 Total this Phase $1,373.70

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/25/2024    11.50 110.00  1,265.00

Wo 273580481 installed new motor still needs to be wired
Totals 11.50 1,265.00
Total Labor 1,265.00

   Total this Phase $1,265.00

$2,638.70Total this Project

$2,638.70Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0080845
Great Oaks Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.112
Invoice No: 34408

KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 220.00

             $220.00Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 1,155.00

             $1,155.00Total this Phase

         $1,375.00Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 34408KY.5000.112 CSWR KY-NC-Great Oaks Wastewater Invoice

8:31:12 AMInvoice 34408 Dated 10/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, October 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Mowing
508 - Teas, Todd 9/3/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 2.00 220.00
Total Labor 220.00

   Total this Phase $220.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Teas, Todd 9/19/2024    10.50 110.00  1,155.00

WO 276694178 Rehab lift station.
Totals 10.50 1,155.00
Total Labor 1,155.00

   Total this Phase $1,155.00

$1,375.00Total this Project

$1,375.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0180502

Center Ridge Water District 
3

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.106
Invoice No: 36681

KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3
Monthly Non-Contract Services from October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024
          Phase 1001 General Plant W
 Labor 660.00

             $660.00Total this Phase

  Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
   Expenses 247.43

           $247.43Total this Phase

         $907.43Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1173



Project 36681KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

10:24:08 AMInvoice 36681 Dated 10/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, February 12, 2025Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - Reg. Business Hours
500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 10/13/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

WO 278529095 repair waterline.fo
Totals 6.00 660.00
Total Labor 660.00

   Total this Phase $660.00

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

  Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004736
5

9/30/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo277520103 
Creek crossing repair.

58.09

00000004736
5

10/1/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo277520103 
Creek crossing repair.

62.91

Equipment Rental
00000004736
6

10/4/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo276960036 
Trailer rent for Creek repai

106.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 227.00 247.43

 Total this Phase $247.43

$907.43Total this Project

$907.43Total this Report
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SITE

KY0096100
Woodland Acres WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.123
Invoice No: 36679

KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 220.00

             $220.00Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 880.00

             $880.00Total this Phase

  Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
 Labor 1,430.00

 Expenses 182.29

           $1,612.29Total this Phase

         $2,712.29Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 36679KY.5000.123 CSWR KY-NC-Woodland Acres WW Invoice

10:12:29 AMInvoice 36679 Dated 10/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, February 12, 2025Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - Reg. Business Hours
500 - Huddleston, Norman 10/1/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

WO 277579936 unclogged ras line
Mowing

508 - Minton, Justin 10/22/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 2.00 220.00
Total Labor 220.00

   Total this Phase $220.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - Reg. Business Hours
500 - Huddleston, Norman 10/1/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO 277580234 cctv sewer manhole on Woodland drive to se if 
they are hooked to sewer

500 - Minton, Justin 10/1/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 273612188 Checking for connectivity

500 - Minton, Justin 10/29/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 279823821  Clearing raz line

Totals 8.00 880.00
Total Labor 880.00

   Total this Phase $880.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - Reg. Business Hours
500 - Duncan, Joshua 10/7/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

WO 278070892 got to the plant and the fuses had popped for the 
blower went and got new fuses and put in fuse box JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 10/11/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 278294272 cut the return line to pull it up to get the broken 
handle out of it glued it back together and fixed the wire in the fuse 
box JD

500 - Minton, Justin 10/10/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 278294272   Unclogging ras line

500 - Smith, James 10/10/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
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Project 36679KY.5000.123 CSWR KY-NC-Woodland Acres WW Invoice

WO 278418647 Removed clog from rasline and put line back into 
operation

Totals 13.00 1,430.00
Total Labor 1,430.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004736
4

10/7/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 278070892 new 
fuses for blower 

77.53

00000004764
0

10/11/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 278294272 
materials to fix raz line

3.91

00000004764
0

10/14/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 278070892 fuses 
for plant 

85.80

Total Expenses 1.09 times 167.24 182.29

 Total this Phase $1,612.29

$2,712.29Total this Project

$2,712.29Total this Report
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